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0044578Vendor #: 1 INTERPRETING & TRANSLATINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01607  1 Spanish interpreter on cases  137.02  0.00 fullE  100-570000-206-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  137.02  0.00

Vendor Totals  137.02  0.00

0047052Vendor #: 360 CLEANINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02739  1 DET/Hood Exhuast Cleaning~  450.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00005/20/2019

Vendor Totals  450.00  0.00

0009700Vendor #: 493-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00073  1 Welding Gas Cylinders~  58.74  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00001/14/2019

19-00313  1 ENCUMBER Funds for Welding Equipment  500.00  198.00 partialE  100-611000-233-00002/04/2019

19-00409  1 Repaired Torch Head~  61.99  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00002/04/2019

19-00421  1 RENTAL OF WELDING EQUIPMENT AND  296.70  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00002/04/2019

19-00507  1 FM/Welding Equipment rental/refill~  62.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-233-00002/11/2019

19-00596  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR RENTAL OF WELDING  2,060.07  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00002/11/2019

19-00978  1 Welding Gas Cylinders~  60.70  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00003/04/2019

19-01660  1 Welding Gas Cylinder rental~  55.27  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00004/01/2019

 2 Cylinder refills~  278.32  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00004/01/2019
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0009700Vendor #: 493-PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  333.59  0.00

19-02411  1 Welding Gas Cylinders Rental~  60.70  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00005/06/2019

 2 Welding Gas Cylinder Rental~  61.59  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00005/06/2019

 3 Flints~  16.71  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  139.00  0.00

19-03015  1 Welding Gas Cylinders~  58.92  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00006/03/2019

19-03555  1 Welding Gas Cylinders~  60.70  0.00 fullE  220-701000-213-00007/01/2019

19-03729  1  ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR RENTAL OF WELDING  2,000.00  1,539.31 partialE  240-740000-228-00007/08/2019

19-04360  1 Welding Gas Cylinders~  58.74  58.74E  220-701000-213-00008/05/2019

 2 Lighter card~  4.68  4.68E  220-701000-213-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  63.42  63.42

Vendor Totals  5,755.83  1,800.73

0003370Vendor #: 4N6XPRT SYSTEMSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04400  1 07/23/19 Renewal Form~  255.00  255.00E  279-553000-301-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  255.00  255.00

0049417Vendor #: 6 TRI-TECH FORENSICSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04230  1 TRAINING FOR RANGER~  439.00  439.00E  240-733000-261-00007/29/2019
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Vendor Totals  439.00  439.00

0033419Vendor #: 911 CUSTOM LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04133  1 Agreement to purchase law enforcement  13,000.00  13,000.00E  300-810556-409-00007/17/2019

Vendor Totals  13,000.00  13,000.00

0000410Vendor #: AA WHEEL & TRUCK SUPPLY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00203  1 Hub Cap Kit HWY 33~  29.43  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/23/2019

 2 Tire Chains~  350.46  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/23/2019

PO Totals  379.89  0.00

19-00410  1 Tire Chains~  330.04  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00002/04/2019

19-01661  1 3/8 Chains~  195.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/01/2019

19-01948  1 Wheels HWY 304~  868.70  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/15/2019

19-02833  1 Wheel HWY 304~  124.10  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  1,897.73  0.00

0010069Vendor #: AAA LAWNMOWER SALES & SVCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02423  1 PARKS - EASTERN PARKS MOWER SUPPLIES~  38.01  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  38.01  0.00
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0007060Vendor #: ABLE HANDS INTERPRETING SERVICName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00105  1 Sign interpreter Inv#209128 on case  340.54  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00001/23/2019

19-03098  1 Sign interpreter DOS 05/21/19~  124.12  0.00 fullE  100-565000-206-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  464.66  0.00

0030048Vendor #: ACCESS TRANSLATIONS LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02020  1 Spanish interpreter DOS 04/11/19  143.60  0.00 fullE  100-564000-206-00004/22/2019

19-04307  1 Spanish interpreter DOS 07/18/19  148.40  148.40E  100-566000-206-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  292.00  148.40

0001256Vendor #: ACCO BRANDS DIRECTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02926  1 Cust#657869 Inv#4709364294~  55.44  0.00 fullE  100-568000-301-00006/03/2019

19-02927  1 Cust#657869 Inv#4709364294~  33.99  0.00 fullE  100-562000-301-00006/03/2019

19-02928  1 Cust#657869 Inv#4709364294~  25.99  0.00 fullE  100-566000-301-00006/03/2019

19-02929  1 Cust#657869 Inv#4709364294~  27.79  0.00 fullE  100-561000-301-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  143.21  0.00

0044175Vendor #: ACME AUTO LEASING LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01196  1 02/01/19 Inv # 19020450~  625.00  0.00 fullE  279-943000-231-00003/11/2019
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0044175Vendor #: ACME AUTO LEASING LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01196  2 03/01/19  Inv # 19030104~  625.00  0.00 fullE  279-943000-231-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  1,250.00  0.00

19-01197  1 03/04/2019 Encumbrance~  6,250.00  3,750.00 partialE  279-943000-231-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  7,500.00  3,750.00

0015689Vendor #: ACTION TARGETS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02175  1 3/25/2019  Inv# 0411757~  824.51  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00004/22/2019

Vendor Totals  824.51  0.00

0099935Vendor #: ADAMS, KIMName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00314  1 MILEAGE (1/2/19-1/29/19)  197.78  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00002/04/2019

19-01608  1 MILEAGE (2/4/19-3/22/19)  232.58  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/01/2019

19-02217  1 MILEAGE (3/29/19-4/24/19)  218.08  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/29/2019

19-03513  1 MILEAGE (5/6/19-6/28/19)  201.84  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  850.28  0.00

0036751Vendor #: ADAMS, TRACY LName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00002  1 DIV VI 1/2/19  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00001/07/2019
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0036751Vendor #: ADAMS, TRACY LName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02782  1 SMALL CLAIMS MED 5/13  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/28/2019

19-04141  1 SMALL CLAIMS 7/15 MEDIATION  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  150.00  0.00

0044150Vendor #: ADP INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00106  1 Invoice Number: 527748114~  2,093.05  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00001/23/2019

19-00803  1 Invoice Number: 529931073~  4,501.20  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00002/25/2019

 2 ~  2,923.12  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  7,424.32  0.00

19-01438  1 Invoice Number: 530863893~  4,761.85  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00003/25/2019

19-01609  1 Invoice Number: 532065767~  6,726.95  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00004/01/2019

 2 ~  2,932.88  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  9,659.83  0.00

19-02218  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  25,000.00  18,577.48 partialE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

19-02219  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  42,000.00  26,290.57 partialE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

19-02220  1 Invoice Number: 533558903~  2,165.90  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

19-02221  1 Invoice Number: 533559168~  278.40  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

 2 ~  4,433.75  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

PO Totals  4,712.15  0.00
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Vendor Totals  97,817.10  44,868.05

0045048Vendor #: AD-TECH CUSTOM IMPRINTING &Name :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01262  1 INVOICE # 190222  DATE: 2/22/19~  337.50  0.00 fullE  285-720000-301-00003/11/2019

 2 INVOICE # 190222  DATE: 2/22/19~  36.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-250-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  373.50  0.00

19-03827  1 INVOICE # 190620  DATE: 6/20/19~  36.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-363-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  409.50  0.00

0017830Vendor #: ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL, HEALTHCARE INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01298  1 Invoice #81713  01/01/2019~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

 2 Invoice #81713  01/01/2019~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

 3 Invoice #82182 01/07/2019~ -973.72  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  71,719.20  0.00

19-01299  1 Invoice #82770  02/01/2019~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

 2 Invoice #82770  02/01/2019~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

 3 Credit still on account from Invoice -176.44  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  72,516.48  0.00

19-01300  1 Invoice #83568  03/01/2019~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

 2 Invoice #83568 03/01/2019~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  72,692.92  0.00

19-02005  1 Invoice #84389  04/01/2019~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00004/15/2019

 2 Invoice #84389  04/01/2019~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00004/15/2019
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0017830Vendor #: ADVANCED CORRECTIONAL, HEALTHCARE INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02005  3 Credit Invoice #84816  04/01/2019~ -911.60  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  71,781.32  0.00

19-02740  1 Invoice #85448  05/01/19~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00005/20/2019

 2 Invoice #85448 05/01/19~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-209-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  72,692.92  0.00

19-03165  1 Invoice #86262  06/01/19~  63,969.45  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/10/2019

 2 Invoice #86262  06/01/19~  8,723.47  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/10/2019

PO Totals  72,692.92  0.00

Vendor Totals  434,095.76  0.00

0048593Vendor #: ADVENT MEDIA GROUPName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00660  1 Four color - full page ad~  2,600.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-252-00002/19/2019

Vendor Totals  2,600.00  0.00

0049141Vendor #: ADVENTHEALTH CENTRA CARE CORPName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01610  1 Invoice Number: 552894~  230.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00004/01/2019

Vendor Totals  230.00  0.00

0045579Vendor #: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0045579Vendor #: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICESName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04018  1 Water testing~  4,221.78  4,221.78E  240-743000-201-00007/22/2019

19-04231  1 Water testing/CBM~  3,568.67  3,568.67E  240-743000-201-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  7,790.45  7,790.45

0049364Vendor #: AERO PRECISIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01594  1 REOPEN 2018 PO # 18-05716~  2,350.00  0.00 fullE  300-810556-409-00003/25/2019

Vendor Totals  2,350.00  0.00

0000172Vendor #: AFCC/ASSN FAMILY &, CONCILIATION COURTSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00003  1 AFCC MBRSHP INV 196912~  390.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-264-00001/07/2019

 2 AFCC MBRSHP MO CHAPTER  55.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-264-00001/07/2019

PO Totals  445.00  0.00

19-03648  1 Member ID#8434 Inv#198434~  190.00  0.00 fullE  100-568000-370-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  635.00  0.00

0013945Vendor #: AFFORDABLE AUTO GLASSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00204  1 Replacement Sensors~  284.52  0.00 cancelE  220-701000-330-00001/23/2019

19-01491  1 Windshield HWY 317~  255.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/25/2019

19-01949  1 Windshield Replacement HWY 303~  290.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/15/2019
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0013945Vendor #: AFFORDABLE AUTO GLASSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02135  1 PARKS - WINDOWS INSTALLED IN LOADER  150.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-226-00004/22/2019

Vendor Totals  979.52  0.00

0031791Vendor #: AFFORDABLE GATEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01096  1 Replacement Sensors for Gate~  284.52  0.00 fullE  220-701000-330-00003/11/2019

19-02834  1 Magnet for Gate~  107.75  0.00 fullE  220-701000-330-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  392.27  0.00

0000035Vendor #: AGDERIAN, AIMEEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03074  1 Reimbursement from attending POST  41.99  0.00 fullE  278-554000-201-00006/03/2019

 2 Reimbursement- fuel from attending  10.00  0.00 fullE  278-554000-201-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  51.99  0.00

Vendor Totals  51.99  0.00

0007608Vendor #: AIRNAV LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00503  1 Gold Listing for Airport~  728.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-252-00002/11/2019

Vendor Totals  728.00  0.00

10Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
11

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0049323Vendor #: AIRPORT IFE SERVICESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03503  1 Independent Fee Estimate for T-hangar  2,200.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-402-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  2,200.00  0.00

0040729Vendor #: AKIN, WILLName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00650  1 FBINAA CONFERENCE HOTEL RESERVATION.  760.97  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00002/11/2019

19-00930  1 Gas reimbursement for Captain Akin  20.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00002/25/2019

19-00995  1 RAPIO MEETING LUNCHEON~  8.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/04/2019

19-00996  1 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - REGION A  8.91  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/04/2019

19-01722  1 GAS REIMBURSEMENT CAPTAIN AKIN  24.68  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00004/01/2019

19-02222  1 ENCUMBRANCE For Tuition Reimbursement~  5,250.00  5,250.00E  100-602000-265-00004/29/2019

19-02741  1 WATER PACKAGES FOR LUNCH FOR TAKE YOUR  9.98  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00005/20/2019

Vendor Totals  6,082.54  5,250.00

0046888Vendor #: ALARIS LITIGATION SERVICESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00107  1 Certified copy of transcript of Dep  232.20  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00001/23/2019

 2 Certified copy of transcript of David  105.45  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00001/23/2019

PO Totals  337.65  0.00

19-00469  1 INVOICE # 88439  DATE: 1/30/19~  791.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00002/04/2019

 2 INVOICE # 88563  DATE: 1/31/19~  573.75  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00002/04/2019
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0046888Vendor #: ALARIS LITIGATION SERVICESName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  1,364.75  0.00

19-00508  1 Certified copy of transcript of Janet  88.25  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00002/11/2019

19-00661  1 Transcript of Alexis Best in State vs.  135.75  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00002/19/2019

19-00942  1 Certified copy of transcript of Trisha  102.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00003/04/2019

19-01263  1 INVOICE # 89441  DATE: 2/22/19~  348.75  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00003/11/2019

19-01889  1 Video Deposition of Anna Moreland in  250.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00004/15/2019

19-03390  1 Certified copy of transcript of Daniel  131.90  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00006/24/2019

19-03492  1 INVOICE # 93278  DATE: 3/26/19~  165.85  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00006/24/2019

19-04286  1 INVOICE # 93278  DATE: 3/26/19~  168.30  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  3,093.20  0.00

0014268Vendor #: ALBERT TAMM LUMBER COName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03881  1 Rough Oak Boards for HWY Dump Trucks~  612.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  612.00  0.00

0030945Vendor #: ALERE TOXICOLOGYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00108  1 INV 16091 DTD 16091  250.00  0.00 fullE  100-595000-370-00001/23/2019
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0030945Vendor #: ALERE TOXICOLOGYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00509  1 INVOICE 2054102-IN DTD 2/5/19~  673.50  0.00 fullE  100-595000-312-00002/11/2019

 2 Freight  20.42  0.00 fullE  100-595000-312-00002/11/2019

PO Totals  693.92  0.00

Vendor Totals  943.92  0.00

0002558Vendor #: ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01008  1 Misc Computer Supplies~  9,815.01  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00003/11/2019

19-01578  1 REOPEN 2018 PO # 18-06806~  38,117.47  38,117.47E  300-810607-409-00003/26/2019

Vendor Totals  47,932.48  38,117.47

0002105Vendor #: ALL NATIONS FLAG CO INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01611  1 HWY/Replace flag~  43.10  0.00 fullE  100-611000-273-00004/01/2019

19-02514  1 PARKS - FLAGS~  232.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00005/13/2019

Vendor Totals  275.10  0.00

0027776Vendor #: ALL STAR TOWING & RECOVERY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00280  1 Heavy Tow-HWY 302~  260.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-226-00001/28/2019

19-00586  1 Towed Snow Truck HWY 304~  540.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-226-00002/11/2019
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Vendor Totals  800.00  0.00

0001032Vendor #: ALL SYSTEMS DESIGNED SOLUTIONS, INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03579  1 SERVICE ON SMOKE DETECTORS AT GOLF  235.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-220-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  235.00  0.00

0044411Vendor #: ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02316  1 04/11/19 Renewal # Q-42103~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  1,500.00  0.00

0020860Vendor #: ALLEN MARKINGS PRODUCTSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03649  1 inv 443184 6/25/19~  17.50  0.00 fullE  100-523000-301-00007/08/2019

 2 inv 443102 6/20/19~  55.28  0.00 fullE  100-523000-301-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  72.78  0.00

19-03929  1 inv 443855 7/3/19~  43.12  0.00 fullE  100-523000-301-00007/22/2019

 2 inv 444104  7/12/19~ -2.47  0.00 fullE  100-523000-301-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  40.65  0.00

Vendor Totals  113.43  0.00

0049293Vendor #: ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS OPERATIONSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03464  1 3/18/2019  Quote attached~  5,896.80  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00006/24/2019
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Vendor Totals  5,896.80  0.00

0002208Vendor #: ALLIED OIL &  SUPPLYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03300  1 GOLF COURSE - HYDRAULIC OIL~  413.66  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00006/17/2019

19-04019  1 GOLF COURSE - EQUIPMENT OIL~  531.90  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  945.56  0.00

0003058Vendor #: AMERICAN ALLIANCE OF MUSEUMSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02424  1 AMERICAN ALLIANCE OF MUSEUM MEMSHIP  165.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-264-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  165.00  0.00

0048271Vendor #: AMERICAN DIGITAL SECURITYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00004  1 Monthly CPX Server Monitoring ~  175.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00001/07/2019

19-00098  1 DETENTION - I-10 CELL CAMERA FIX~  190.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00001/14/2019

19-00109  1 Encumbrance~  1,925.00  875.00 partialE  100-607000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00315  1 Alarm Add Ons Annex Building~  579.71  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00002/04/2019

19-00316  1 ENS Button Add Admin Building~  373.98  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00002/04/2019

19-00317  1 ENS Panic Button Installation~  15,415.89  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00002/04/2019

19-00510  1 Firmware upgrade to Tower Site Camera.  190.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/11/2019

19-00511  1 Restored power on mag locks at Camp  265.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/11/2019

15Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
16

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0048271Vendor #: AMERICAN DIGITAL SECURITYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00512  1 ENS Childrens Justice Center~  6,595.07  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00002/11/2019

19-00513  1 FM/Circuit boards~  106.88  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00002/11/2019

19-00662  1 SHRADER/Service on back door~  190.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00002/19/2019

19-00663  1 Admin bldg. Mount Wave Box on Wall,  95.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/19/2019

19-00664  1 Annex Bldg.  Move camera from original  150.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/19/2019

19-00665  1 Paradis Point Marina.  ~  300.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/19/2019

19-00666  1 Admin Bldg.  Remount Panic Button at  75.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/19/2019

19-00667  1 Shrader Bldg.  Replace bad tsb on IT  112.50  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00002/19/2019

19-00931  1 DET/Service on security touch screen  3,738.18  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00002/25/2019

19-01439  1 Access Control Liberty Bank Building~  9,441.35  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00003/25/2019

19-01579  1 REOPEN 2018 PO (18-02899)~  4,037.13  4,037.13E  300-810607-409-00003/25/2019

19-01599  1 Res. 2019-112~  401,565.39  233,545.72 partialE  300-810607-409-00003/27/2019

19-02223  1 Annual Alarm Monitoring Franklin Bldg~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/29/2019

19-02339  1 Annual Alarm Monitoring ~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 2 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 3 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 4 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019
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0048271Vendor #: AMERICAN DIGITAL SECURITYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  2,349.60  0.00

19-02340  1 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 2 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 3 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

 4 Annual Alarm Monitoring~  587.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  2,349.60  0.00

19-02515  1 Service Labor for IT~  75.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/13/2019

19-02617  1 Paradise Point Marina - reconnect  854.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/20/2019

19-02618  1 Admin Bldg - Factory reset cameras.~  112.50  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00005/20/2019

19-02619  1 Camp Branch Maintenance Shop~  251.46  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/20/2019

19-02620  1 Shrader Bldg Smoke Detector Add~  499.70  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/20/2019

19-02930  1 Door at Camp Branch Fee Collection.~  75.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00006/03/2019

19-02931  1 Wave Box updated with correct  150.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00006/03/2019

19-03093  1 Encumber funds for ClearPix 9TB 2U  3,948.94  3,948.94E  286-555000-228-00006/03/2019

 2 Encumber funds for Windows Pro  230.75  230.75E  286-555000-228-00006/03/2019

 3 Encumber funds for Installation  420.00  420.00E  286-555000-228-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  4,599.69  4,599.69

19-03650  1 Admin Bldg Monthly Alarm~  467.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00007/08/2019

 2 CJC Bldg Monthly Alarm~  467.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00007/08/2019

 3 Girls Group Home Monthly Alarm~  707.40  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00007/08/2019
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0048271Vendor #: AMERICAN DIGITAL SECURITYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03650  4 Boys Group Home Monthly Alarm~  491.66  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  2,133.86  0.00

Vendor Totals  459,558.89  243,057.54

0002507Vendor #: AMERICAN JUDGES ASSNName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00514  1 Member ID 214285 to the Annual  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-570000-264-00002/11/2019

Vendor Totals  50.00  0.00

0000897Vendor #: AMERICAN PLANNING ASSNName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04142  1 APA Membership for Debbie Brady~  263.00  263.00E  100-605000-264-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  263.00  263.00

0011125Vendor #: AMERICAN RED CROSSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01749  1 Invoice Number: 22171853~  3,330.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  3,330.00  0.00

0004516Vendor #: AMERICAN RIGGERS SUPPLY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02516  1 PARKS SUPPLIES~  620.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00005/13/2019
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Vendor Totals  620.00  0.00

0037429Vendor #: AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02425  1 PARKS SIGN MATERIALS~  412.50  0.00 fullE  240-740000-343-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  412.50  0.00

0001056Vendor #: AMERICANA SOUVENIRS & GIFTSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01673  1 SOUVENIR ITEMS (COIN SETS, HISTORIC  182.65  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00004/01/2019

 2 SOUVENIR ITEMS (COIN SETS, HISTORIC  426.17  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  608.82  0.00

Vendor Totals  608.82  0.00

0032837Vendor #: AMERIGASName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04137  1 Propane bottle refill  Airport~  39.98  39.98E  401-920000-330-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  39.98  39.98

0048154Vendor #: AMSINGER, JOSHUAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00943  1 1/25-2/26/19 mileage reimb for client  115.42  0.00 fullE  100-523000-263-00003/04/2019

Vendor Totals  115.42  0.00

0044698Vendor #: ANGLES, JUDGE LOUISName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0044698Vendor #: ANGLES, JUDGE LOUISName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01890  1 April 3-5, 2019 reimbursement for  513.01  0.00 fullE  100-567000-260-00004/15/2019

19-02932  1 May 21-24, 2019 reimbursement for  474.17  0.00 fullE  100-567000-260-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  987.18  0.00

0036598Vendor #: ANN CLARK LTDName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01521  1 COOKIE CUTTERS FOR RESALE - JESSE JAMES  53.00  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/25/2019

 2 COOKIE CUTTERS FOR RESALE - JESSE JAMES  123.69  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/25/2019

PO Totals  176.69  0.00

Vendor Totals  176.69  0.00

0047391Vendor #: AQUA PEST SOLUTIONSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01835  1 CAMP BRANCH MARINA PEST CONTROL~  2,560.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00004/08/2019

 2 PARADISE POINTE MARINA PEST CONTROL~  2,560.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00004/08/2019

PO Totals  5,120.00  0.00

19-01836  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR MARINAS PEST CONTROL  10,605.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00004/08/2019

19-03154  1 CAMP BRANCH MARINA PEST CONTROL~  2,560.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00006/10/2019

 2 PARADISE POINTE MARINA PEST CONTROL~  2,560.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00006/10/2019

PO Totals  5,120.00  0.00

19-03155  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR MARINA PEST CONTROL  21,000.00  7,470.00 partialE  240-740000-228-00006/10/2019
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Vendor Totals  41,845.00  7,470.00

0045328Vendor #: ARAMJOO LAW FIRM LLC, PAEMON LEE HONEST ARAMJOOName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00804  1 CASE 12CY-CV011132-03~  450.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00002/25/2019

19-00805  1 Legal Services RE Nancy Williams~  400.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00002/25/2019

19-01009  1 FAMILY ACCESS 16CY-CV11586-01 BALANCE  525.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00003/11/2019

19-01750  1 Paying attorney fees for representation  225.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 2 Paying attorney fees for representation  360.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 3 Paying attorney fees for representation  300.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 4 Paying attorney fees for representation  420.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 5 Paying attorney fees for representation  315.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 6 Paying attorney fees for representation  195.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 7 Paying attorney fees for representation  285.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 8 Paying attorney fees for representation  240.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 9 Paying attorney fees for representation  240.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 10 Paying attorney fees for representation  435.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 11 Paying attorney fees for representation  495.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 12 Paying attorney fees for representation  195.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 13 Paying attorney fees for representation  180.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 14 Paying attorney fees for representation  60.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 15 Paying attorney fees for representation  405.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

 16 Paying attorney fees for representation  330.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00004/08/2019

PO Totals  4,680.00  0.00

19-02021  1 INV DTD 3/24/19 ~  300.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00004/22/2019

19-02621  1 INV DTD 4/25/19 07CYCV03308-05~  375.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/20/2019

19-02783  1 FAMILY ACCESS ARBITRATION~  150.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/28/2019
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0045328Vendor #: ARAMJOO LAW FIRM LLC, PAEMON LEE HONEST ARAMJOOName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03222  1 INV #2776 DTD 4/1/19~  724.26  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00006/17/2019

19-03837  1 Respondent Fees for Medical Records~  111.02  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00007/15/2019

19-04143  1 INV DTD 8/13/18 07CY-CV11851-03  450.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 RUDD ABRITRATION 5/19-7/19  345.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/29/2019

 3 GRADO SHIPMAN ARB 6/19-7/19  495.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  1,290.00  0.00

Vendor Totals  9,005.28  0.00

0045576Vendor #: ARK MEDIA GROUP, LTDName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02426  1 JESSE JAMES DVDS FOR RESALE AT JESSE  105.25  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00005/06/2019

 2 JESSE JAMES DVDS FOR RESALE AT JESSE  245.58  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  350.83  0.00

19-02861  1 DVDS - (JESSE JAMES) FOR RESALE JESSE  129.79  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  480.62  0.00

0004358Vendor #: ARMORYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00744  1 2 HOURS OF RANGE TIME~  70.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-261-00002/19/2019

19-01198  1 2/28/2019  Inv# 1110~  250.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00003/11/2019

 2 1/17/2019  Inv# 11038~  35.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00003/11/2019
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0004358Vendor #: ARMORYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  285.00  0.00

19-01301  1 12/26/18 Inv # 11018~  50.95  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/18/2019

19-01333  1 HERO PRIDE FLAG PINS~  29.70  0.00 fullE  240-733000-316-00003/18/2019

19-01674  1 RANGE TIME FOR RANGERS~  35.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-261-00004/01/2019

19-02484  1 4/22/2019  Inv# 11183~  132.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-301-00005/06/2019

19-02896  1 5/9/2019  Inv# 1054~  234.69  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00005/28/2019

19-03078  1 4/22/2019  Inv# 1013/11220~  11.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00006/03/2019

 2 5/20/2019  Inv# 11237~  22.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  33.00  0.00

19-03079  1 5/29/19 Inv#11247~  24.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-209-00006/03/2019

19-03166  1 05/14/19 Inv 1439~  44.95  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00006/10/2019

19-03465  1 5/29/2019  Inv# 1498~  11.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  950.29  0.00

0006561Vendor #: ARROW ENERGY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00040  1 Philjet-A for resale  Airport~  18,299.74  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00001/14/2019

19-00305  1 Phillips Avgas 100LL fuel  Airport~  26,897.96  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00002/04/2019

19-01285  1 Philjet-A fuel for resale~  19,113.98  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00003/18/2019
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0006561Vendor #: ARROW ENERGY INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01600  1 Phillips Avgas 100LL  Airport~  27,503.89  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00004/01/2019

19-01745  1 Philjet-A for resale  Airport~  19,082.59  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00004/08/2019

19-02019  1 Phillips Avgas 100 LL  Airport~  30,842.05  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00004/22/2019

19-02334  1 Philjet-A  fuel for resale~  19,054.86  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00005/06/2019

19-02777  1 Philjet-A fuel for resale~  18,679.15  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00005/28/2019

 2 Phillips Avgas 100LL for resale~  29,818.32  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00005/28/2019

PO Totals  48,497.47  0.00

19-02778  1 Velcon Coalescer, Separator, Cartridges  1,675.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-333-00005/28/2019

19-03200  1 Philjet - A fuel for resale  Airport~  18,327.27  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00006/10/2019

19-03504  1 Phillips Avgas 100LL  Airport~  28,508.10  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00007/01/2019

19-03505  1 Philjet-A w/additive  Airport~  17,876.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00007/01/2019

19-03919  1 Philjet-A  Airport~  18,829.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-395-00007/22/2019

19-04138  1 Philips Avgas 100LL  Airport~  28,961.41  28,961.41E  401-920000-395-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  323,470.62  28,961.41

0011871Vendor #: ARROWHEAD FORENSIC PRODUCTSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01859  1 04/03/19 Order # 84195~  1,285.50  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00004/08/2019
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0011871Vendor #: ARROWHEAD FORENSIC PRODUCTSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02897  1 05/21/19 INV 115880~  341.50  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00005/28/2019

19-02898  1 04/23/19 Inv 115156~  60.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00005/28/2019

19-03167  1 05/31/19 Inv 116194~  18.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00006/10/2019

19-04090  1 07/12/19 Inv 117283~  500.95  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  2,205.95  0.00

0046581Vendor #: ARTIC GLACIER USAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01837  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  93.06  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00004/08/2019

19-01962  1 Bagged ice for resale/PPM~  162.39  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00004/15/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  35.13  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  197.52  0.00

19-02427  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  147.66  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00005/06/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  307.20  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  454.86  0.00

19-02428  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  84.51  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00005/06/2019

19-02697  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  88.32  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00005/20/2019

19-02698  1 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  91.20  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00005/20/2019

19-03034  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  64.56  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/03/2019
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19-03301  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  38.94  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  158.58  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  74.07  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  36.33  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  115.41  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 6 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  184.26  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  607.59  0.00

19-03302  1 Bagged ice for resale/PPM~  40.35  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00006/17/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  54.60  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/17/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  31.98  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/17/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  68.85  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  195.78  0.00

19-03303  1 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  352.86  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  197.10  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  183.30  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  10.92  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  85.50  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

 6 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  49.38  0.00 cancelE  240-731000-395-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  879.06  0.00

19-03730  1 Bagged ice for resale/PPM~  59.82  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00007/08/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  70.74  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  47.97  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  178.53  0.00

19-03731  1 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  170.01  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  148.80  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019
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19-03731  3 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  180.00  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  149.13  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  96.90  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  744.84  0.00

19-03732  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  113.01  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

19-03733  1 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  49.38  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  303.48  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  125.85  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  478.71  0.00

19-03734  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  122.04  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

19-03735  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  49.86  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  102.60  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  58.41  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  238.41  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  449.28  0.00

19-03736  1 Bagged ice/CBM~  122.58  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

19-03737  1 Bagged ice/CCC~  452.10  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

 2 Bagged ice/CBC~  191.40  0.00 fullE  240-731000-395-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  643.50  0.00

19-04020  1 Bagged ice for resale/PPM~  125.52  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00007/22/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/PPM~  46.77  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00007/22/2019
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PO Totals  172.29  0.00

19-04021  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  38.94  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  44.70  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  46.53  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  107.46  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  33.24  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

 6 Bagged ice for resale/CBM~  44.16  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  315.03  0.00

19-04232  1 Bagged ice/CBM~  124.86  124.86E  240-743000-395-00007/29/2019

 2 Bagged ice/CBM~  53.19  53.19E  240-743000-395-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  178.05  178.05

19-04233  1 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  353.34  353.34E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  180.00  180.00E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  163.38  163.38E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  438.90  438.90E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  173.82  173.82E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 6 Bagged ice for resale/CCC~  259.86  259.86E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  1,569.30  1,569.30

19-04234  1 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  195.78  195.78E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 2 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  71.25  71.25E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 3 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  106.38  106.38E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 4 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  249.00  249.00E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 5 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  106.38  106.38E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019

 6 Bagged ice for resale/CBC~  88.32  88.32E  240-731000-395-00007/29/2019
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PO Totals  817.11  817.11

19-04380  1 Bagged ice/CBC~  116.82  116.82E  240-731000-395-00008/05/2019

 2 Bagged ice/CCC~  390.54  390.54E  240-731000-395-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  507.36  507.36

Vendor Totals  9,168.09  3,071.82

0049135Vendor #: ARVEST BANKName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01492  1 Payment 1 of 5 Chipspreader (HWY)~  59,492.87  0.00 fullE  220-701000-233-00003/25/2019

Vendor Totals  59,492.87  0.00

0048201Vendor #: ASSN FOR TREATMENT OF SEXUALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00005  1 ATSA MBRSHP FOR 2019 M MIHELIC  200.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-264-00001/07/2019

19-03838  1 INV DATED 7/11/19 CONF REG FOR M.  575.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-261-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  775.00  0.00

0006562Vendor #: ASSN FOR WOMEN LAWYERS, OF GREATER KANSAS CITYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02933  1 Renewal membership for AWL of Greater  90.00  0.00 fullE  100-562000-264-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  90.00  0.00
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19-00289  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  463.68  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00001/28/2019

19-00422  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  397.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00002/04/2019

19-00597  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 2/3/19  504.25  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00002/11/2019

19-00921  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  264.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00002/25/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  529.92  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  794.88  0.00

19-00987  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  397.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00003/04/2019

19-01108  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 3/3/19  662.40  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00003/11/2019

19-01334  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  397.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00003/18/2019

19-01675  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  529.92  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/01/2019

19-01676  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  397.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/01/2019

19-01838  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  513.36  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/08/2019

19-01963  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 4/7/19  1,059.84  0.00 cancelE  240-740000-201-00004/15/2019

19-02136  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 4/7/19  1,059.84  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/22/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,589.76  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  2,649.60  0.00

19-02293  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  505.08  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00004/29/2019

19-02294  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,987.20  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00004/29/2019

30Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
31

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0047396Vendor #: AT WORK PERSONNEL SERVICESName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02429  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  264.96  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00005/06/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  91.08  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  356.04  0.00

19-02430  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,589.76  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00005/06/2019

19-02517  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 5/5/19  745.20  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00005/13/2019

19-02699  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  414.00  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00005/20/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  256.68  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  670.68  0.00

19-02700  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  712.08  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00005/20/2019

19-02701  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,059.84  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00005/20/2019

 2 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  948.06  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00005/20/2019

 3 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  558.90  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00005/20/2019

 4 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  852.84  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  3,419.64  0.00

19-02862  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,001.88  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00005/28/2019

19-02863  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,200.60  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00005/28/2019

19-03035  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  264.96  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00006/03/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  405.72  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  670.68  0.00

19-03036  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  852.84  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00006/03/2019
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19-03037  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  571.32  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/03/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  927.36  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  1,498.68  0.00

19-03156  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  828.00  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00006/10/2019

19-03157  1 PARKS - CROW'S CREEK  CAMPGROUND TEMP  629.28  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/10/2019

 2 PARKS - LITTLE PLATTE TEMP STAFFING  1,192.32  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/10/2019

 3 PARKS - EASTERN PARKS TEMP STAFFING  894.24  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/10/2019

PO Totals  2,715.84  0.00

19-03197  1 TRAILS - TEMP STAFFING FOR WEEK WORKED  529.92  0.00 fullE  302-830000-201-00006/10/2019

19-03304  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  927.36  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  861.12  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  455.40  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  2,906.28  0.00

19-03305  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  186.30  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  465.75  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  362.25  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  265.65  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  1,279.95  0.00

19-03306  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,088.82  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00006/17/2019

19-03307  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 6/9/19  1,059.84  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/17/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 6/9/19  397.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/17/2019
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19-03307  3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 6/9/19  960.48  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  2,417.76  0.00

19-03384  1 TRAILS - TEMP SERVICES FOR THE WEEK OF  662.40  0.00 fullE  302-830000-201-00006/17/2019

19-03580  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  803.16  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00007/01/2019

19-03581  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING (LITTLE PLATTE)  1,059.84  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/01/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING (CROW'S CREEK  132.48  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/01/2019

 3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING (EASTERN PARKS)  977.04  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  2,169.36  0.00

19-03635  1 TRAILS - TEMP SERVICES FOR THE WEEK OF  132.48  0.00 fullE  302-830000-201-00007/01/2019

19-03738  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  771.64  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00007/08/2019

 1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  147.44  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  919.08  0.00

19-03739  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  165.60  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00007/08/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00007/08/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  735.95  0.00 fullE  240-731000-201-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  1,563.95  0.00

19-04022  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  960.48  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  728.64  0.00 fullE  240-742000-201-00007/22/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,648.62  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00007/22/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  2,198.52  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00007/22/2019

 5 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,268.46  0.00 fullE  240-743000-201-00007/22/2019
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PO Totals  6,804.72  0.00

19-04023  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  898.38  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00007/22/2019

19-04024  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  480.24  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  505.08  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 5/5/19  455.40  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 4 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  480.24  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 5 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  496.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  2,417.76  0.00

19-04025  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 7/7/19  943.92  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 7/7/19  1,142.64  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED 7/7/19  289.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  2,376.36  0.00

19-04026  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,159.20  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,146.78  0.00 fullE  240-746000-201-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  2,305.98  0.00

19-04027  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,254.42  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  877.68  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,324.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  3,456.90  0.00

19-04028  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,324.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,324.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019

 3 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  289.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-201-00007/22/2019
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PO Totals  2,939.40  0.00

19-04122  1 TRAILS - TEMP SERVICES FOR THE WEEK OF  662.40  0.00 fullE  302-830000-201-00007/22/2019

19-04235  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  828.00  828.00E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  731.40  731.40E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  841.80  841.80E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,197.15  1,197.15E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 5 Seasonal staffing week-ending  952.20  952.20E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  4,550.55  4,550.55

19-04236  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,515.24  1,515.24E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,386.90  1,386.90E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,142.64  1,142.64E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,295.82  1,295.82E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

 5 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  662.40E  240-731000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  6,003.00  6,003.00

19-04237  1 GOLF COURSE TEMP SERVICES WEEK WORKED  1,109.52  1,109.52E  240-746000-201-00007/29/2019

19-04238  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  430.56  430.56E  240-740000-201-00007/29/2019

19-04239  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  488.52  488.52E  240-742000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  1,465.56  1,465.56E  240-743000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  1,954.08  1,954.08

19-04240  1 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,001.88  1,001.88E  240-740000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 PARKS - TEMP STAFFING WEEK WORKED  1,142.64  1,142.64E  240-740000-201-00007/29/2019
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0047396Vendor #: AT WORK PERSONNEL SERVICESName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  2,144.52  2,144.52

19-04241  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  380.88  380.88E  240-743000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  521.64  521.64E  240-743000-201-00007/29/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  422.28  422.28E  240-743000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  1,324.80  1,324.80

19-04242  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  136.62  136.62E  240-742000-201-00007/29/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  198.72  198.72E  240-742000-201-00007/29/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  587.88  587.88E  240-742000-201-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  923.22  923.22

19-04381  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  662.40E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

19-04382  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  662.40E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  662.40E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  767.97  767.97E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  662.40  662.40E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  2,755.17  2,755.17

19-04383  1 Seasonal staffing week-ending  282.21  282.21E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 2 Seasonal staffing week-ending  465.75  465.75E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 3 Seasonal staffing week-ending  317.40  317.40E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

 4 Seasonal staffing week-ending  683.10  683.10E  240-731000-201-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  1,748.46  1,748.46

Vendor Totals  87,463.23  23,606.28
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0075743Vendor #: AT&TName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04000  1 Repair to cut phone line~  548.82  548.82E  220-701000-340-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  548.82  548.82

0007014Vendor #: AT&T MOBILITYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00044  1 Payment for bill cycle 12/04/18 thru  256.35  0.00 fullE  100-561000-218-00001/14/2019

19-00110  1 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR LEE AND NANCY~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00001/23/2019

19-00515  1 Acct#287270765026 Foundation ~  256.35  0.00 fullE  100-562000-218-00002/11/2019

19-00806  1 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR LEE AND NANCY~  275.15  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00002/25/2019

19-01362  1 Acct#287270765026 Foundation  261.35  0.00 fullE  100-563000-218-00003/18/2019

19-01440  1 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR LEE AND NANCY~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00003/25/2019

19-02022  1 Wireless service for Lee and Nancy~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00004/22/2019

19-02518  1 Acct#287270765026 Inv Date~  266.35  0.00 fullE  100-564000-218-00005/13/2019

19-02519  1 Acct#287270765026 Inv Date~  290.63  0.00 fullE  100-565000-218-00005/13/2019

19-02784  1 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR LEE AND NANCY~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00005/28/2019

19-03202  1 Acct#287270765026 InvDate 6/3/19  262.92  0.00 fullE  100-566000-218-00006/10/2019

19-03203  1 Foundation Acct#06850455 Payment Bill  458.95  0.00 fullE  100-568000-316-00006/10/2019

19-03391  1 Wireless service for Lee amd Nancy~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00006/24/2019
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0007014Vendor #: AT&T MOBILITYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03839  1 Acct#287270765026 InvDate 07/03/19  273.88  0.00 fullE  100-567000-218-00007/15/2019

19-03930  1 wireless service for Lee and Nancy~  169.08  0.00 fullE  100-580000-218-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  3,616.41  0.00

0013747Vendor #: ATAP, INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02611  1 Coalescer Cartridges for fuel trucks~  3,937.20  0.00 fullE  401-920000-333-00005/20/2019

 2 Freight  146.35  0.00 fullE  401-920000-333-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  4,083.55  0.00

Vendor Totals  4,083.55  0.00

0046126Vendor #: ATLANTIC DIVING SUPPLYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01860  1 03/26/19 Quote Q-131244~  2,415.62  130.34 partialE  279-553000-301-00004/08/2019

19-02899  1 05/15/19 Quote Q-136785~  241.01  40.00 partialE  279-556000-301-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  2,656.63  170.34

0046686Vendor #: ATLAS DOCKSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00086  1 PARKS - REPAIRS ON 2ND WATER MAIN LEAK  24,526.15  0.00 fullE  240-740000-220-00001/14/2019

19-00632  1 Paradise Pointe concession building  119,417.23  0.00 fullE  302-830000-403-00002/11/2019

19-01335  1 PARTS FOR DOCK REPAIRS~  7,996.35  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00003/18/2019
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0046686Vendor #: ATLAS DOCKSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02295  1 PARKS - DOCK SUPPLIES~  7,513.88  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00004/29/2019

19-03582  1 PARKS - REPLACING ANCHORS AND CABLING  9,424.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  168,877.61  0.00

0045491Vendor #: ATTIC STORAGE OF LIBERTYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03223  1 inv# 16476 7/1-12/31/19~  1,230.00  0.00 fullE  100-523000-230-00006/17/2019

Vendor Totals  1,230.00  0.00

0003169Vendor #: AUDIO ACOUSTICS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02341  1 Quote/Invoice for a Audio and Video  30,927.00  0.00 cancelE  100-562000-409-00005/06/2019

19-02342  1 Quote/Invoice for a Audio updates to  2,794.00  0.00 cancelE  100-567000-409-00005/06/2019

19-02343  1 Quote/Invoice for a Audio updates to  2,794.00  0.00 cancelE  100-566000-409-00005/06/2019

19-02344  1 Quote/Invoice for a Audio updates to  2,794.00  0.00 cancelE  100-565000-409-00005/06/2019

19-02345  1 Quote/Invoice for a Audio updates to  2,794.00  0.00 cancelE  100-561000-409-00005/06/2019

19-03204  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  31,000.00  19,912.00 partialE  100-562000-409-00006/10/2019

19-03205  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  1,885.00  1,225.25 partialE  100-561000-409-00006/10/2019

19-03206  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  680.00  680.00E  100-561000-409-00006/10/2019
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0003169Vendor #: AUDIO ACOUSTICS INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03207  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  1,885.00  1,225.25 partialE  100-565000-409-00006/10/2019

19-03208  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  1,885.00  1,225.25 partialE  100-566000-409-00006/10/2019

19-03224  1 RFP NO. 15-19 AUDIO UPGRADE TO  COURT  1,885.00  1,225.25 partialE  100-567000-409-00006/17/2019

19-04144  1 QUOTE 0157669 DTD 7/11/19~  965.00  965.00E  100-594000-209-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  82,288.00  26,458.00

0023203Vendor #: AVCORP BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC, DBA LINEAGEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03392  1 CLEANING OF THE MAIL MACHINE~  33.00  0.00 fullE  100-580000-224-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  33.00  0.00

0005005Vendor #: B & C TRUCK ELECTRIC INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03636  1 NATURE CENTER - REPAIR LUCAS STARTER~  225.00  0.00 fullE  302-830000-333-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  225.00  0.00

0029281Vendor #: BADGER ORDNANCEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01552  1 3/7/2019  Inv# 2019-0334~  159.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00003/25/2019

Vendor Totals  159.00  0.00
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0045990Vendor #: BALDWIN & VERNON, LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03514  1 Paying attorney fees for representation  5,715.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  5,715.00  0.00

0024693Vendor #: BALDWIN, TRACYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00470  1 2019 FIELD MILEAGE  4,000.00  3,006.46 partialE  285-720000-263-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  4,000.00  3,006.46

0045059Vendor #: BANHART, PENELOPEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01010  1 Notary Processing Fee~  26.25  0.00 fullE  100-501000-264-00003/11/2019

19-01612  1 Reimbursement for Ray County Notary Fee  20.00  0.00 fullE  100-501000-264-00004/01/2019

 2 REimbursement for Notary Bond~  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-501000-264-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  70.00  0.00

Vendor Totals  96.25  0.00

0048647Vendor #: BANKLIBERTYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00045  1 Invoice Number: Feb2019~  4,958.33  0.00 fullE  100-608000-201-00001/14/2019

19-00807  1 ENCUMBRANCE for lease payments for the  19,833.32  0.00 fullE  100-608000-201-00002/25/2019

19-00808  1 ENCUMBRANCE for lease payments for the  24,791.65  14,874.99 partialE  100-603000-201-00002/25/2019

19-00809  1 Invoice Number: Mar2019~  4,958.33  0.00 fullE  100-608000-201-00002/25/2019
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0048647Vendor #: BANKLIBERTYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  54,541.63  14,874.99

0017161Vendor #: BANNING, DENISEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00006  1 December 18, 2018 reimbursment for  9.37  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00001/07/2019

19-01363  1 March 8, 2019 reimburstement for lunch  11.50  0.00 fullE  100-577000-311-00003/18/2019

19-01364  1 March 8, 2019 reimbursement for mileage  33.99  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00003/18/2019

19-01613  1 Reimbursement for the shelf in my  11.12  0.00 fullE  100-577000-301-00004/01/2019

19-02934  1 May 19-23, 2019 reimbursement for  206.48  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00006/03/2019

19-02935  1 May 19-23, 2019 reimbursement for food  82.23  0.00 fullE  100-577000-311-00006/03/2019

19-03393  1 June 11, 2019 reimbursement for mileage  10.21  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00006/24/2019

 2 June 19, 2019 reimbursement for mileage  20.30  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  30.51  0.00

19-04145  1 July 15, 2019 reimbursement for mileage  19.14  0.00 fullE  100-577000-260-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  404.34  0.00

0017391Vendor #: BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCTS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00205  1 Magnetic Locator~  956.46  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00001/23/2019
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Vendor Totals  956.46  0.00

0046285Vendor #: BARRY, ALEXANDRAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01290  1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR NOTORY SUPPLIES; ANNEX  89.23  0.00 fullE  285-720000-301-00003/18/2019

19-01873  1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT COVERAGE FOR  38.28  0.00 fullE  285-720000-260-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  127.51  0.00

0046109Vendor #: BASRI LAWName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00007  1 INV 2413~  180.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00001/07/2019

19-00318  1 INVOICE 2468 DTD 1/11/19~  350.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00002/04/2019

19-02346  1 INV 2497 MEDIATION 4/3-4/10  200.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/06/2019

19-02622  1 INV 2507 DTD 4/22 MEDIATION  75.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/20/2019

 2 INV 2509 DTD 4/19 MEDIATION  125.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/20/2019

 3 INV 2507 DTD 4/23/19 MEDIATION  850.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  1,050.00  0.00

19-03651  1 6/6 FAM CONF 17CY-JU00067  400.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  2,180.00  0.00

0030151Vendor #: BATTERIES PLUSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02864  1 PARKS - BATTERY FOR EGRESS LIGHT AT  39.90  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00005/28/2019

19-03168  1 DET/Light bulb supplies~  79.80  0.00 fullE  279-613000-330-00006/10/2019

43Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
44

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0030151Vendor #: BATTERIES PLUSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  119.70  0.00

0040728Vendor #: BAZZANO, JONATHANName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00932  1 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - REGION A  6.85  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00002/25/2019

19-00933  1 DONUTS FOR 1ST QUARTER CLAY COUNTY  15.72  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00002/25/2019

Vendor Totals  22.57  0.00

0048984Vendor #: BE STRONG FAMILIESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04146  1 INVOICE 1602~  1,296.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00007/29/2019

 2 INVOICE 1602 ~  1,584.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00007/29/2019

 3 Freight  100.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  2,980.00  0.00

Vendor Totals  2,980.00  0.00

0001093Vendor #: BECKETT, ELIZABETH GILLIAMName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00423  1 Reimbursement for purchase of National  71.92  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00002/04/2019

19-01677  1 REIMBURSEMENT - FOUR BOOKS PURCHASED AT  90.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-370-00004/01/2019

19-02865  1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ANNUAL MEETING  10.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-264-00005/28/2019
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Vendor Totals  171.92  0.00

0002776Vendor #: BELFONTE, JEANETTAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00944  1 MILEAGE (1/8/19-2/28/19)  283.04  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00003/04/2019

19-03099  1 MILEAGE (4/3/19-5/31/19)  232.58  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  515.62  0.00

0007322Vendor #: BELL, CONNIEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00319  1 MILEAGE (12/28/19-1/31/19 AND~  122.02  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00002/04/2019

19-00945  1 MILEAGE (2/6/19-2/26/19) AND~  119.79  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00003/04/2019

19-01614  1 MILEAGE (3/1/19-3/28/19)  75.98  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/01/2019

19-02347  1 MILEAGE (4/5/19-4/30/19) AND~  160.87  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00005/06/2019

19-02936  1 MILEAGE (5/20/19-5/29/19) AND~  89.04  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00006/03/2019

19-03652  1 MILEAGE (6/3/19-6/26/19) AND~  119.78  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00007/08/2019

19-04308  1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BIRTH ~  15.00  15.00E  100-594000-206-00008/05/2019

 2 MILEAGE (7/17/19-7/25/19) AND~  83.82  83.82E  100-594000-263-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  98.82  98.82

Vendor Totals  786.30  98.82

0001015Vendor #: BERLAU PAPER HOUSEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0001015Vendor #: BERLAU PAPER HOUSEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01678  1 BAGS FOR MUSEUM GIFT SHOP -JESSE JAMES  45.58  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00004/01/2019

 2 BAGS FOR MUSEUM GIFT SHOP -JESSE JAMES  91.51  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  137.09  0.00

Vendor Totals  137.09  0.00

0003670Vendor #: BINSWANGER GLASSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01891  1 RJC/Purchase and Replace Glass~  502.21  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00004/15/2019

19-03100  1 GLASS TOPS FOR 5 DESKS~  1,027.50  0.00 fullE  100-580000-301-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  1,529.71  0.00

0002538Vendor #: BISCARI BROTHERS BICYCLESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01109  1 BICYCLE TUNE UP AND DEGREASE AND CLEAN  85.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-333-00003/11/2019

 2 TUBES FOR PATROL BIKE~  44.95  0.00 fullE  240-733000-333-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  129.95  0.00

19-02431  1 BIKE TUNE UP FOR PATROL BIKE~  65.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-333-00005/06/2019

 2 TUBE FOR PATROL BIKE~  8.99  0.00 fullE  240-733000-333-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  73.99  0.00

Vendor Totals  203.94  0.00
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0047392Vendor #: BISHOP DISTRIBUTINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03038  1 Merchandise for resale-life jackets/CBM  333.64  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/03/2019

 2 Freight  49.40  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  383.04  0.00

19-03740  1 Merchandise for resale/CBM~  303.37  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

 1 Merchandise for resale/CBM~  43.34  0.00 fullE  240-743000-333-00007/08/2019

 2 Freight  47.93  0.00 fullE  240-743000-333-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  394.64  0.00

Vendor Totals  777.68  0.00

0032660Vendor #: BLACK & MCDONALD ELECTRIC LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01365  1 CJC/Troubleshoot parking lot lights~  2,221.28  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00003/18/2019

 2 TOWER SITE/Investigate power problem~  172.50  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00003/18/2019

 3 CJC/Cable installation~  780.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  3,173.78  0.00

19-01366  1 Cabling Changes at Parks HQ~  1,300.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00003/18/2019

19-01751  1 Justice Center Cable Installation~  780.00  0.00 cancelE  100-607000-209-00004/08/2019

19-01892  1 Investigate Power Problem at Tower Site  172.50  0.00 cancelE  100-607000-209-00004/15/2019

19-02010  1 Encumber funds for Quote #6256 for  500.00  500.00E  286-555000-228-00004/15/2019

19-02023  1 ENCUMBER Funds for repairs to be done  8,928.00  8,928.00E  100-611000-409-00004/22/2019

19-02348  1 New cable installation at ~  745.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00005/06/2019
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0032660Vendor #: BLACK & MCDONALD ELECTRIC LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02349  1 Eastern Parks Antenna Installation~  965.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00005/06/2019

 2 Little Platte Maintenance Building~  2,165.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00005/06/2019

 3 Crows Creek Camp Host~  2,425.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  5,555.00  0.00

19-02623  1 Create one-line diagram for comm tower  385.00  0.00 cancelE  100-607000-209-00005/20/2019

19-02624  1 ANNEX/Check out electrical after power  170.50  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00005/20/2019

19-02702  1 PARKS - ANNUAL DOCK INSPECTIONS ~  723.20  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00005/20/2019

19-02742  1 DET/Install new feed for lights at  1,474.10  0.00 fullE  279-613000-330-00005/20/2019

 2 DET/Create line diagram for  385.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  1,859.10  0.00

19-02779  1 Electrical troubleshoot for gas pumps~  188.20  0.00 fullE  401-920000-330-00005/28/2019

19-03382  1 Encumber funds for Law Library Cable  1,460.00  1,460.00E  286-555000-228-00006/17/2019

19-03931  1 Install Wall Mount Cabinets at Paradise  2,430.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00007/22/2019

19-03932  1 Cable Installation a Justice Center.~  1,920.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00007/22/2019

19-03933  1 Fiber Installation for new restaurant  3,825.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00007/22/2019

19-03934  1 Replace Generator Plug at CC Tower Site.  2,375.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00007/22/2019

19-03935  1 Cable Installation for Fee Collection  415.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-209-00007/22/2019

19-04309  1 Labor Install Inclosure, 120 Volt Power  7,401.75  7,401.75E  100-607000-209-00008/05/2019

 2 Materials  12,911.58  12,911.58E  100-607000-209-00008/05/2019
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0032660Vendor #: BLACK & MCDONALD ELECTRIC LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04309  3 Vehicle/Equipment Charges  520.00  520.00E  100-607000-209-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  20,833.33  20,833.33

Vendor Totals  57,738.61  31,721.33

0048212Vendor #: BLUE BEARName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02296  1 PAINTING AT JESSE JAMES BIRTHPLACE~  4,950.50  0.00 fullE  240-870000-330-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  4,950.50  0.00

0002829Vendor #: BLUE VALLEY PUBLIC SAFETY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01199  1 Complete system prevenative maintenance  2,497.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/11/2019

19-03466  1 Additional parts needed during  370.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00006/24/2019

19-03467  1 Hours of service to repairs for Outdoor  238.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  3,105.00  0.00

0029528Vendor #: BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04087  1 Training Request-A. Bedow attending  915.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00007/22/2019

19-04091  1 Training Request-S. Weightman attending  915.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  1,830.00  0.00

49Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
50

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0002662Vendor #: BOB BARKER COMPANY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00668  1 1/31/19, NC1001464818~  174.27  0.00 fullE  100-595000-314-00002/19/2019

 2 1/31/19, NC1001465105~  167.38  0.00 fullE  100-595000-314-00002/19/2019

PO Totals  341.65  0.00

19-01302  1 Invoice #NC1001458828  12/27/2019  Odor  195.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00003/18/2019

19-01752  1 INVOICE NC1001474509~  60.66  0.00 fullE  100-596000-314-00004/08/2019

19-01753  1 INV NC1001453443~  112.37  0.00 fullE  100-596000-280-00004/08/2019

19-01893  1 4/4/19, NC1001476256, 4 DOZ~  87.88  0.00 fullE  100-596000-314-00004/15/2019

19-02317  1 Encumber funds for hygiene kits~  4,900.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00004/29/2019

19-02770  1 Encumber funds for Mesh Fabric Inmate  4,760.00  0.00 fullE  286-555000-228-00005/20/2019

19-03364  1 Encumber funds for socks~  262.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

19-03365  1 Encumber funds for Towels~  4,985.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

19-03366  1 Encumber funds for Transport Spit Hood  502.10  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

19-03367  1 Encumber funds for Medium Boxers~  322.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

 2 Encumber funds for Medium Gym Shorts  1,077.00  689.28 partialE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

 3 Encumber funds for 2XL Black & White  3,435.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

 4 Encumber funds for 2XL White T-Shirts  1,142.50  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  5,976.50  689.28

19-03634  1 Encumber Funds for Clear Storage Bags~  11,760.00  0.00 fullE  286-555000-228-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  33,943.16  689.28
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0044466Vendor #: BOLEK, JADEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00516  1 MILEAGE (1/2/19-1/29/19)  186.18  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00002/11/2019

19-01011  1 MILEAGE (2/8/19-2/27/19)  84.10  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00003/11/2019

19-01894  1 MILEAGE (3/6/19-3/27/19)  251.72  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/15/2019

19-02350  1 MILEAGE (4/3/19-4/30/19)  204.74  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00005/06/2019

19-03101  1 MILEAGE (5/1/19-5/30/19) AND~  261.69  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00006/10/2019

19-03653  1 MILEAGE (6/3/19-6/24/19)  183.28  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  1,171.71  0.00

0003013Vendor #: BOLOGNA, ANTHONYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00320  1 Legal services RE Anna Noel Mccallister  450.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00002/04/2019

19-02785  1 Legal services RE Anthony D Fuller ~  750.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  1,200.00  0.00

0024391Vendor #: BOONE COUNTY MO SHERIFFName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03394  1 Service of civil paperwork in child  30.00  0.00 fullE  100-548000-208-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  30.00  0.00

0025206Vendor #: BRANOM, FRANKName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0025206Vendor #: BRANOM, FRANKName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01883  1 Mileage to and from MAMA conference  185.60  0.00 fullE  401-920000-260-00004/15/2019

 2 Meals while attending MAMA conf~  25.17  0.00 fullE  401-920000-262-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  210.77  0.00

Vendor Totals  210.77  0.00

0015200Vendor #: BRANTLEY, BETHName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03395  1 mileage for park audit  16.82  0.00 fullE  100-500000-263-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  16.82  0.00

0000499Vendor #: BREEN LAW OFFICEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01754  1 LEGAL SERVICES RE JESSIE EDWARD AVIS~  500.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  500.00  0.00

0044897Vendor #: BREMERMAN, SUSANName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00008  1 12/18/2018 mileage reimb for  39.79  0.00 fullE  100-523000-263-00001/07/2019

Vendor Totals  39.79  0.00

0001762Vendor #: BRINKS INCORPORATEDName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01615  1 Transportation 2/1/2019-2/28/2019~  8.72  0.00 fullE  100-505000-297-00004/01/2019
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0001762Vendor #: BRINKS INCORPORATEDName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01615  2 Transportation 3/1/2019-3/31/2019~  811.68  0.00 fullE  100-505000-297-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  820.40  0.00

19-01895  1 Brinks transportation for  816.14  816.14E  100-505000-250-00004/15/2019

 2 Transportation for 3/1/2019-3/31/2019~  34.11  34.11E  100-505000-250-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  850.25  850.25

19-03225  1 Brinks 04/01/2019-04/30/2019~  4.17  0.00 fullE  100-505000-250-00006/17/2019

Vendor Totals  1,674.82  850.25

0040168Vendor #: BROWN, NICOLEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01755  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement  5,250.00  3,422.36 partialE  100-602000-265-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  5,250.00  3,422.36

0006952Vendor #: BROWNELLS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02900  1 5/8/2019  Inv# 17527381~  244.39  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00005/28/2019

19-03080  1 5/15/2019  Inv# 17561299~  695.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  939.39  0.00

0048810Vendor #: BRYANT, JERRYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00669  1 CARE RESTITUTION 2018-042~  62.80  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00002/19/2019
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0048810Vendor #: BRYANT, JERRYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  62.80  0.00

0045994Vendor #: BUCKSATH, LEEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01756  1 TRAVEL REIMBURSMENT FOR LEE BUCKSATH TO  271.44  0.00 fullE  100-580000-260-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  271.44  0.00

0008078Vendor #: BUCKSTAFF PUBLIC SAFETY, DBA: HANDCUFF WAREHOUSEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04401  1 07/10/19 Quote 159125~  175.00  175.00E  279-553000-209-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  175.00  175.00

0000600Vendor #: BUDGET RENT A CAR SYSTEM INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03914  1 Rental car from attending Watch Guard  264.70  0.00 fullE  286-555000-228-00007/15/2019

 2 6/21/2019 Inv. Attached~  15.05  0.00 fullE  286-555000-228-00007/15/2019

PO Totals  279.75  0.00

Vendor Totals  279.75  0.00

0042110Vendor #: BURGESS, ESQ, KARAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02937  1 LEGAL SERVICES RE ALEXANDRIA JO  1,062.50  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00006/03/2019
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Vendor Totals  1,062.50  0.00

0049044Vendor #: BURKHART, ADAMName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01110  1 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR 2019 MPRA  61.65  0.00 fullE  240-740000-262-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  61.65  0.00

0002947Vendor #: BURNS & MCDONNELLName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00654  1 2018 Storm Water Sampling  Airport~  3,321.51  0.00 fullE  401-920000-202-00002/19/2019

19-01001  1 Professional engineering services for  4,600.00  0.00 fullE  401-915000-202-00003/11/2019

19-01580  1 REOPEN 2018 PO (18-03374) ~  148,244.95  129,322.13 partialE  401-915000-202-00003/25/2019

19-01581  1 Reopen 2018 PO (18-01365; 17-06061)~  1,883.46  1,883.46E  401-915000-202-00003/25/2019

19-01679  1 PARKS - LAGOON REPAIRS~  6,337.93  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00004/01/2019

19-02612  1 Professional Engineering Services for  8,232.00  0.00 fullE  401-915000-202-00005/20/2019

19-03506  1 Prof Engineering Services for T-Hangar  38,964.80  0.00 fullE  401-915000-202-00007/01/2019

19-03882  1 Plan Review-Bridges ~  6,422.81  0.00 fullE  220-701000-202-00007/15/2019

19-03920  1 Professional Engineer Service for  2,195.20  0.00 fullE  401-915000-202-00007/22/2019

19-04310  1 ESRI / Cityworks Gis Migration~  19,750.00  19,750.00E  100-607000-201-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  239,952.66  150,955.59
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0047615Vendor #: BUSH, JAMESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01303  1 02/16/19 Receipt~  104.95  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/18/2019

19-03620  1 6/9/19 RECEIPT~  15.01  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  119.96  0.00

0003319Vendor #: C & C GROUPName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00321  1 ENCUMBER Funds for monthly EMS  7,600.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00002/04/2019

19-00322  1 FM/Monthly EMS Maintenance on 5 Clay  1,511.91  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00002/04/2019

19-00636  1 FM/Monthly EMS maintenance on 2 Clay  604.76  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00002/11/2019

19-00637  1 ENCUMBER Funds for monthly EMS  3,500.00  476.20 partialE  279-613000-220-00002/11/2019

19-02224  1 FM/HVAC Parts~  254.67  0.00 fullE  100-611000-228-00004/29/2019

19-03936  1 ENCUMBER Funds for monthly EMS  7,600.00  7,600.00E  100-611000-228-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  21,071.34  8,076.20

0000779Vendor #: CAMP DAVID INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01111  1 BALL CAPS FOR RESALE AT JESSE JAMES  239.70  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/11/2019

 2 BALL CAPS FOR RESALE AT JESSE JAMES  559.30  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  799.00  0.00

19-01112  1 T SHIRTS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  540.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/11/2019
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0000779Vendor #: CAMP DAVID INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03741  1 JESSE JAMES T SHIRTS FOR RESALE - JESSE  240.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00007/08/2019

19-03742  1 T SHIRT FOR RESALE AT JESSE JAMES  180.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  1,759.00  0.00

0045058Vendor #: CAMPBELL, SHELLYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03066  1 Mileage to Child Support Town Hall  24.36  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  24.36  0.00

0040840Vendor #: CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00471  1 INVOICE # 902779905  DATE: 12/20/18~  380.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-306-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  380.00  0.00

0049267Vendor #: CAPITAL SANDName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02520  1 GOLF COURSE - TOP DRESSING SAND~  1,070.76  0.00 fullE  240-746000-335-00005/13/2019

19-02703  1 GOLF COURSE - TOP DRESSING SAND~  1,118.82  0.00 fullE  240-746000-335-00005/20/2019

Vendor Totals  2,189.58  0.00

0048817Vendor #: CARLSON FAMILY COUNSELINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0048817Vendor #: CARLSON FAMILY COUNSELINGName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00111  1 INVOICE FOR DEC 2018 SESSIONS~  780.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00001/23/2019

19-00810  1 14 COUNSELING SESSION JAN 2019  840.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00002/25/2019

19-01367  1 19 COUNSELING SESSIONS @ $60~  1,140.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00003/18/2019

19-01896  1 INV MARCH 2019 COUNSELING SVC~  840.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00004/15/2019

19-02521  1 APRIL 2019 INVOICE~  840.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00005/13/2019

19-03226  1 INVOICE MAY 2019~  680.00  0.00 cancelE  100-594000-201-00006/17/2019

19-03515  1 INVOICE MAY 2019~  780.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00007/01/2019

19-03840  1 13 SESSIONS IN JUNE 2019  780.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  6,680.00  0.00

0046301Vendor #: CARR STRATEGIESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00323  1 January advertising services~  4,175.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00002/04/2019

19-01012  1 February advertising services~  4,165.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00003/11/2019

19-01441  1 March Advertising Services~  4,175.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00003/25/2019

 2 Add Missouri Department of Tourism logo  700.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00003/25/2019

PO Totals  4,875.00  0.00

19-01897  1 April advertising services~  4,165.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00004/15/2019

19-02351  1 May advertising services~  4,100.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00005/06/2019
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0046301Vendor #: CARR STRATEGIESName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03654  1 June Advertising Service~  4,165.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00007/08/2019

19-03937  1 July advertising service~  4,175.00  4,175.00E  100-902000-201-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  29,820.00  4,175.00

0003151Vendor #: CARTER-WATERS LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00074  1 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  900.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

PO Totals  1,275.00  0.00

19-00075  1 Cold Patch ~  450.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

 4 Cold Patch~  900.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/14/2019

PO Totals  1,950.00  0.00

19-00281  1 Cold Patch~  900.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00001/28/2019

19-00890  1 Asphalt Patch Bags~  199.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00002/25/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00002/25/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  450.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  1,024.00  0.00

19-00979  1 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00003/04/2019

19-01350  1 Cold Patch~  450.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00003/18/2019
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0003151Vendor #: CARTER-WATERS LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01350  2 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00003/18/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  1,500.00  0.00

19-01493  1 Cold Patch~  450.00  0.00 cancelE  220-701000-340-00003/25/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 cancelE  220-701000-340-00003/25/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 cancelE  220-701000-340-00003/25/2019

PO Totals  1,500.00  0.00

19-01662  1 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

 4 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  2,400.00  0.00

19-01663  1 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  75.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  975.00  0.00

19-01821  1 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/08/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/08/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,725.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/08/2019

PO Totals  2,925.00  0.00

19-01950  1 Cold Patch~  1,125.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/15/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,875.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/15/2019
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0003151Vendor #: CARTER-WATERS LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  3,000.00  0.00

19-02109  1 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/22/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/22/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  600.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/22/2019

 4 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  1,800.00  0.00

19-02283  1 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/29/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/29/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00004/29/2019

PO Totals  975.00  0.00

19-02412  1 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/06/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/06/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  975.00  0.00

19-02522  1 Cold Patch~  300.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/13/2019

19-02689  1 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/20/2019

19-02835  1 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00005/28/2019

19-03016  1 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/03/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/03/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  375.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  1,500.00  0.00
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0003151Vendor #: CARTER-WATERS LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03139  1 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/10/2019

19-03290  1 Cold Patch~  1,875.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/17/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,875.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/17/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,875.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  5,625.00  0.00

19-03556  1 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/01/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  3,000.00  0.00

19-03583  1 PARKS - ASPHALT PATCH FOR CAMPGROUND  385.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-340-00007/01/2019

19-03720  1 Cold Patch~  525.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/08/2019

19-03883  1 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/15/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/15/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/15/2019

PO Totals  4,500.00  0.00

19-04001  1 Cold Patch ~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/22/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  750.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/22/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-340-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  3,750.00  0.00

19-04029  1 PARKS - PAVEMENT PATCH REPAIR~  385.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-340-00007/22/2019

19-04199  1 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019
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0003151Vendor #: CARTER-WATERS LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04199  4 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019

 5 Cold Patch~  600.00  600.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019

 6 Cold Patch~  900.00  900.00E  220-701000-340-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  7,500.00  7,500.00

19-04361  1 Cold Patch~  3,000.00  3,000.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

 2 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

 3 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

 4 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

 5 Cold Patch~  4,500.00  4,500.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

 6 Cold Patch~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  220-701000-340-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  13,500.00  13,500.00

Vendor Totals  65,169.00  21,000.00

0003016Vendor #: CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03884  1 Cat Pneumatic Compatctor Pymt 1-5~  16,459.79  0.00 fullE  220-701000-233-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  16,459.79  0.00

0046705Vendor #: CCL SUPPLYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01664  1 PTFE Lubricate~  97.50  0.00 fullE  220-701000-314-00004/01/2019

19-04200  1 PTFE Lubricate~  195.00  195.00E  220-701000-314-00007/29/2019

19-04362  1 Glass Cleaner~  111.80  111.80E  220-701000-314-00008/05/2019
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Vendor Totals  404.30  306.80

0002813Vendor #: CDW GOVERNMENT LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00112  1 INV QHT7216 DTD 12/10/18~  986.22  0.00 fullE  100-595000-232-00001/23/2019

19-00113  1 1 IPAD SILVER~  334.67  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00001/23/2019

 2 1 IPAD SILVER~  334.67  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00001/23/2019

 3 IPAD PRO 12 CELL ~  1,142.74  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00001/23/2019

PO Totals  1,812.08  0.00

19-00260  1 ORDERED # KGGW473 BY M RANKLES FOR J  1,142.74  0.00 fullE  100-594000-301-00001/28/2019

 2 KEYBOARD AND FOLIO CASE  198.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-301-00001/28/2019

PO Totals  1,340.74  0.00

19-00670  1 1 Apple Pencil~  128.35  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00002/19/2019

 2 1 Apple Pencil~  128.35  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00002/19/2019

PO Totals  256.70  0.00

19-00671  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS~  15,997.66  0.00 fullE  100-581000-404-00002/19/2019

19-00946  1 INV QWJ5035 APPLE STYLUS PENCIL  128.35  128.35E  100-595000-232-00003/04/2019

19-01368  1 License for JIS~  2,389.98  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00003/18/2019

19-01442  1 FUJITSU USB AND PARTS~  4,469.45  0.00 fullE  100-580000-250-00003/25/2019

19-01443  1 INV # RKN6677 APPLE SMART KB FOLIO MFG  198.00  0.00 fullE  100-595000-301-00003/25/2019

19-01757  1 Cust#7377301 Inv#RMF2649~  161.75  0.00 fullE  100-577000-250-00004/08/2019

19-01758  1 Cust#7377301 Inv#RMV4121~  563.10  0.00 fullE  100-577000-206-00004/08/2019
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0002813Vendor #: CDW GOVERNMENT LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02024  1 INV # RKN9346 APPLE SMART KB FOLIO MFG  198.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-301-00004/22/2019

19-02025  1 Cust#7377301 Inv#RSL4373~  990.21  0.00 fullE  100-565000-260-00004/22/2019

19-02225  1 Fujitsu fi-7160 document  4,469.45  0.00 fullE  100-548000-301-00004/29/2019

19-04147  1 5 HP MONITORS~  1,099.90  1,099.90E  100-581000-301-00007/29/2019

19-04311  1 FUJITZU 1 YEAR NBD WY~  931.00  931.00E  100-581000-228-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  35,992.59  2,159.25

0048982Vendor #: CE WATER MANAGEMENTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03209  1 ADMN/Water Treatment for cooling tower  950.00  950.00E  100-611000-220-00006/10/2019

19-03396  1 ADMN/Water treatment for cooling tower  950.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00006/24/2019

Vendor Totals  1,900.00  950.00

0013943Vendor #: CED MANUFACTURING CO LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01680  1 Replacement filters for minnow  136.80  0.00 fullE  240-743000-334-00004/01/2019

 2 Freight  35.75  0.00 fullE  240-743000-334-00004/01/2019

 3 Minnow tank repair parts/CBM~  135.00  0.00 fullE  240-743000-334-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  307.55  0.00

19-02137  1 PARKS - PUMP FOR MINNOW TANK~  279.32  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00004/22/2019

19-03743  1 Minnow tank repair parts/CBM~  23.95  0.00 fullE  240-743000-333-00007/08/2019
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0013943Vendor #: CED MANUFACTURING CO LLCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03743  2 Freight  16.50  0.00 fullE  240-743000-333-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  40.45  0.00

Vendor Totals  627.32  0.00

0048989Vendor #: CELLEBRITEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01200  1 01/22/2019 Inv Q-65887-1~  2,299.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  2,299.00  0.00

0001197Vendor #: CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS &, SERVICES INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01582  1 REOPEN 2018 PO # 18-05406~  155,613.78  0.00 fullE  301-820000-406-00003/26/2019

Vendor Totals  155,613.78  0.00

0001027Vendor #: CENTURYLINKName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00087  1 Phone usage Jesse James Farm  1/3/19-  71.57  0.00 fullE  240-740000-210-00001/14/2019

 2 Eastern Parks Phone Broadband  86.29  0.00 fullE  240-740000-210-00001/14/2019

PO Totals  157.86  0.00

19-00598  1 JESSE JAMES FARM PHONE~  73.65  0.00 fullE  240-740000-210-00002/11/2019

 2 EASTERN PARKS PHONE BROADBAND SERVICE~  88.37  0.00 fullE  240-740000-210-00002/11/2019

PO Totals  162.02  0.00
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0001027Vendor #: CENTURYLINKName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00599  1 Encumber funds - Phone usage Eastern  1,000.00  237.44 partialE  240-740000-210-00002/11/2019

Vendor Totals  1,319.88  237.44

0015136Vendor #: CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID PName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01013  1 March 1, 2019 reimbursment for mileage  174.00  0.00 fullE  100-564000-260-00003/11/2019

19-03102  1 06/04/19 Judge bought bagels for the  40.35  0.00 fullE  100-588000-205-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  214.35  0.00

0002156Vendor #: CHAMPION BRANDSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01351  1 Diesel Conditioner & Oil~  514.97  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/18/2019

 2 CREDIT-Returned Prem 15W oil~ -12.57  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  502.40  0.00

19-03441  1 Champion Oil~  345.59  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 2 CREDIT-Item Returned~ -12.57  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  333.02  0.00

19-03885  1 Champion Oil~  768.90  768.90E  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  1,604.32  768.90

0003285Vendor #: CHARLES D JONES & COMPANY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0003285Vendor #: CHARLES D JONES & COMPANY INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01201  1 DET/HVAC Parts~  824.03  0.00 fullE  279-613000-330-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  824.03  0.00

0001243Vendor #: CHATEAU ON THE LAKE, RESORT & CONVENTION CNTRName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02938  1 August 1-2, 2019 19th Annual Family Law  153.92  0.00 fullE  100-565000-262-00006/03/2019

19-03103  1 August 1-2, 2019 19th Annual Family Law  153.92  0.00 fullE  100-565000-262-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  307.84  0.00

0013393Vendor #: CHEMSEARCH DIVISIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00076  1 Diesel Mate 2000 All Season Additive~  374.25  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00001/14/2019

19-03039  1 GOLF COURSE - LITHIPLEX GREASE~  305.26  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00006/03/2019

19-03140  1 Diesel Mate 2000 All Season oil~  374.25  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00006/10/2019

19-04243  1 EASTERN PARKS - SUPPLIES~  409.20  409.20E  240-740000-330-00007/29/2019

 2 EASTERN PARKS - SUPPLIES~  57.47  57.47E  240-740000-330-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  466.67  466.67

Vendor Totals  1,520.43  466.67

0000932Vendor #: CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04092  1 06/24/19 Inv 180287~  2,415.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00007/22/2019

68Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
69

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0000932Vendor #: CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  2,415.00  0.00

0041965Vendor #: CHILDERS, SCOTTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03621  1 06/10/19 RECEIPT~  20.01  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  20.01  0.00

0030313Vendor #: CHILDRENS MERCY HOSPITALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01202  1 01/22/19 statement~  438.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00003/11/2019

19-01203  1 03/04/19 Encumrance~  3,000.00  1,041.00 partialE  279-553000-209-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  3,438.00  1,041.00

0000464Vendor #: CHILDREN'S MERCY HOSPITALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00811  1 Agreement between Children's Mercy  7,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-630000-247-00002/25/2019

Vendor Totals  7,000.00  0.00

0023416Vendor #: CINTAS FIRE PROTECTIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00466  1 ENCUMBER Funds to perform 5 year  9,113.54  9,113.54E  279-613000-220-00002/04/2019

19-00467  1 ENCUMBER Funds to provide sidewall fire  1,395.25  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00002/04/2019
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0023416Vendor #: CINTAS FIRE PROTECTIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00504  1 Uniforms  Airport~  78.97  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00002/11/2019

19-00517  1 ENCUMBER Funds for Uniform Services~  2,500.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-273-00002/11/2019

19-00655  1 Uniforms  Airport~  76.50  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00002/19/2019

19-00768  1 ENCUMBER Funds for Uniform Services~  2,500.00  1,184.14 partialE  279-613000-273-00002/19/2019

19-00891  1 Uniforms (Highway)~  254.07  0.00 fullE  220-701000-312-00002/25/2019

19-01002  1 Uniforms  Airport~  91.97  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00003/11/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  90.78  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  182.75  0.00

19-01286  1 Uniforms  Airport~  96.85  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00003/18/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  90.75  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00003/18/2019

 3 Uniforms  Airport~  90.75  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  278.35  0.00

19-01352  1 Uniforms (Highway)~  1,534.19  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00003/18/2019

19-01601  1 Uniforms  Airport~  90.75  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00004/01/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  76.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  167.22  0.00

19-01884  1 Uniforms  Airport~  76.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00004/15/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  76.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  152.94  0.00
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0023416Vendor #: CINTAS FIRE PROTECTIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02110  1 Uniforms Highway~  687.78  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00004/22/2019

 2 Uniforms Highway~  1,620.46  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00004/22/2019

 3 Uniform Lockers~  90.96  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00004/22/2019

 4 Unapplied Credit~ -4.76  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  2,394.44  0.00

19-02226  1 ENCUMBER Funds or Uniform Services ~  2,500.00  1,094.09 partialE  100-611000-273-00004/29/2019

19-02335  1 Uniforms  Airport~  76.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/06/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  76.47  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  152.94  0.00

19-02523  1 Uniforms  Airport~  81.42  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/13/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/13/2019

PO Totals  187.78  0.00

19-02524  1 ENCUMBER Funds for Uniform Services~  1,500.00  1,500.00E  100-611000-273-00005/13/2019

19-02780  1 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/28/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00005/28/2019

PO Totals  212.72  0.00

19-03017  1 Uniforms (Highway)~  439.07  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

 2 Uniforms (Highway)~  416.81  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  855.88  0.00

19-03018  1 Uniforms (Highway)~  414.93  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

 2 Uniforms (Highway)~  416.56  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

 3 Uniforms (Highway)~  408.82  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

71Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
72

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0023416Vendor #: CINTAS FIRE PROTECTIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03018  4 Uniforms (Highway)~  406.81  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

 5 Uniforms (Highway)~  402.59  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

 6 Uniforms (Highway)~  403.15  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  2,452.86  0.00

19-03201  1 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00006/10/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00006/10/2019

PO Totals  212.72  0.00

19-03507  1 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/01/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  212.72  0.00

19-03643  1 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/08/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  106.36  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  212.72  0.00

19-03655  1 CJC/Service on Sprinkler Pendent Heads  1,395.25  1,395.25E  100-611000-220-00007/08/2019

19-03841  1 CJC/Service on backflow in basement~  2,017.17  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00007/15/2019

19-03886  1 Uniforms (Highway)~  406.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00007/15/2019

 2 Uniforms (Highway)~  405.75  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00007/15/2019

 3 Uniforms (Highway)~  401.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00007/15/2019

 4 Uniforms (Highway)~  410.36  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00007/15/2019

 5 Uniforms (Highway)~  403.95  0.00 fullE  220-701000-273-00007/15/2019

PO Totals  2,027.06  0.00

19-03921  1 Uniforms Airport~  75.98  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/22/2019
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0023416Vendor #: CINTAS FIRE PROTECTIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03921  2 Uniforms  Airport~  81.42  0.00 fullE  401-920000-273-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  157.40  0.00

19-04304  1 Uniforms  Airport~  85.74  85.74E  401-920000-273-00008/05/2019

 2 Uniforms  Airport~  81.42  81.42E  401-920000-273-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  167.16  167.16

19-04312  1 CJC-Rugs~  35.00  35.00E  100-611000-273-00008/05/2019

 2 SHRADER-Rugs~  35.00  35.00E  100-611000-273-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  70.00  70.00

Vendor Totals  34,962.60  14,524.18

0002614Vendor #: CITRIX SYSTEMS, INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01759  1 Annual CSS Select Citrix Virtual Apps~  4,562.47  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  4,562.47  0.00

0013329Vendor #: CITY OF AVONDALEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00207  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  864.01  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00892  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  100.26  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  20.70  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  120.96  0.00

19-02836  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  21.70  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019
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0013329Vendor #: CITY OF AVONDALEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02836  2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  17.52  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

 3 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  20.00  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

PO Totals  59.22  0.00

Vendor Totals  1,044.19  0.00

0033000Vendor #: CITY OF BIRMINGHAMName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00208  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  456.37  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-02837  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  4.76  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  16.22  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

 3 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  21.63  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

 4 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  28.11  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

PO Totals  70.72  0.00

Vendor Totals  527.09  0.00

0020908Vendor #: CITY OF CLAYCOMOName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00209  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  33,134.52  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00893  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,154.41  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  26.72  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  1,181.13  0.00

19-01494  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  82.65  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019
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0020908Vendor #: CITY OF CLAYCOMOName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02111  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  76.16  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02838  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  89.65  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-04201  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  43.31  43.31E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  151.22  151.22E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  194.53  194.53

Vendor Totals  34,758.64  194.53

0003371Vendor #: CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00210  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  34,144.55  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00894  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  4,884.65  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  374.26  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  5,258.91  0.00

19-01495  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  675.68  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02112  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  702.35  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02839  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  573.70  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03557  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  271.97  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04202  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  161.88  161.88E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  41,789.04  161.88
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0007298Vendor #: CITY OF GLADSTONEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00211  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  88,240.57  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00895  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  10,596.64  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,459.96  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  12,056.60  0.00

19-01496  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,089.62  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02113  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  2,271.05  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02840  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,192.12  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03558  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  404.15  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04203  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  456.40  456.40E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  105,710.51  456.40

0006650Vendor #: CITY OF GLENAIREName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00212  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,621.66  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00896  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  141.38  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  6.37  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  147.75  0.00

19-04204  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  16.49  16.49E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  15.52  15.52E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

 3 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  17.31  17.31E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

 4 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  14.79  14.79E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019
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0006650Vendor #: CITY OF GLENAIREName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  64.11  64.11

Vendor Totals  1,833.52  64.11

0002359Vendor #: CITY OF KANSAS CITY MOName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00213  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  496,527.19  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00897  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  51,932.65  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  3,845.61  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  55,778.26  0.00

19-01497  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  8,472.01  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-01741  1 CONTRIBUTION TO THE CHOUTEAU HERITAGE  120,000.00  0.00 fullE  302-830000-402-00004/01/2019

19-02114  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  6,626.24  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02841  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  5,780.23  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03559  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  3,856.62  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04205  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  2,011.56  2,011.56E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  699,052.11  2,011.56

0003429Vendor #: CITY OF KEARNEYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00214  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  43,535.19  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019
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0003429Vendor #: CITY OF KEARNEYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00898  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  5,610.80  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  371.75  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  5,982.55  0.00

19-01498  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  624.75  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02115  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  627.41  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02842  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  464.26  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03560  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  291.87  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04206  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  188.51  188.51E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  51,714.54  188.51

0017062Vendor #: CITY OF LAWSON, CITY HALLName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00215  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  712.08  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00899  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  205.22  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1.91  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  207.13  0.00

Vendor Totals  919.21  0.00

0003443Vendor #: CITY OF LIBERTYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00216  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  117,002.60  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019
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0003443Vendor #: CITY OF LIBERTYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00900  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  15,800.98  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  984.64  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  16,785.62  0.00

19-01499  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,271.34  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02116  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,617.09  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02843  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,193.82  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03561  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  691.88  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04207  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  639.87  639.87E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  139,202.22  639.87

0003450Vendor #: CITY OF NORTH KANSAS CITYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00217  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  65,278.69  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00901  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  7,874.49  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  3,394.63  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  11,269.12  0.00

19-01500  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  486.68  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02117  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  924.37  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02844  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  365.21  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019
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0003450Vendor #: CITY OF NORTH KANSAS CITYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02901  1 5/1/2019  Inv# CCSD050119R~  500.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00005/28/2019

19-03562  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  154.32  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04093  1 7/1/2019  Inv# CCSD070119-R~  500.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-301-00007/22/2019

19-04208  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  244.65  244.65E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  79,723.04  244.65

0007300Vendor #: CITY OF PLEASANT VALLEYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00218  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  9,895.52  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00902  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  2,062.85  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  98.37  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  2,161.22  0.00

19-01501  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  160.06  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02118  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  158.39  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02845  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  210.63  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-04209  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  36.91  36.91E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  66.20  66.20E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  103.11  103.11

Vendor Totals  12,688.93  103.11
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0003474Vendor #: CITY OF SMITHVILLEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00219  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  41,109.51  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00903  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  4,731.88  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  285.18  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  5,017.06  0.00

19-01502  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  928.04  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02119  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  628.04  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02846  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  487.43  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03563  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  355.95  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04210  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  162.73  162.73E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

19-04244  1 2019 Fireworks display~  6,000.00  6,000.00E  240-730000-209-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  54,688.76  6,162.73

0000543Vendor #: CITY TREASURER REVENUE DIV, CITY HALLName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01114  1 MARRS ANNUAL BILLING~  2,157.12  0.00 fullE  240-733000-209-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  2,157.12  0.00

0010115Vendor #: CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE COMPANYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00261  1 ADMN/Custodial Services~  2,420.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

 2 ANNEX/Custodial Services~  910.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019
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0010115Vendor #: CITY WIDE MAINTENANCE COMPANYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00261  3 AIRPORT/Custodial Services~  635.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

 4 HIGHWAY/Custodial Services~  610.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

 5 PARKS/Custodial Services~  855.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

PO Totals  5,430.00  0.00

19-00262  1 RJC/Custodial Services~  6,390.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

 2 SHRADER/Custodial Services~  1,290.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00001/28/2019

PO Totals  7,680.00  0.00

19-00324  1 RJC/Custodial Services~  6,390.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

 2 PARKS/Custodial Services~  855.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

 3 ANNEX/Custodial Services~  910.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

 4 HWY/Custodial Services~  610.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

 5 SHRADER/Custodial Services~  1,290.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

PO Totals  10,055.00  0.00

19-00325  1 AIRPORT/Custodial Services~  635.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

 2 ADMN/Custodial Services~  2,420.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/04/2019

PO Totals  3,055.00  0.00

19-00672  1 FRANKILIN/Custodial Services~  371.93  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00002/19/2019

19-01014  1 ENCUMBER Estimated Cost/Custodial  55,540.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-270-00003/11/2019

19-04148  1 ENCUMBER Estimated Cost/Custodial  52,000.00  52,000.00E  100-611000-270-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  134,131.93  52,000.00
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0048502Vendor #: CIVICPLUSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01760  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Agenda Management  7,200.00  3,600.00 partialE  100-601000-301-00004/08/2019

Vendor Totals  7,200.00  3,600.00

0003331Vendor #: CLARK, CHRISName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02525  1 Mileage to and from Fred Pryor, HR  38.28  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00005/13/2019

19-03067  1 Mileage to Child Support Town Hall  22.04  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  60.32  0.00

0003522Vendor #: CLARK'S TOOL, CPD INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01115  1 CROW'S CREEK SHOP TOOLS~  212.90  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00003/11/2019

19-01665  1 Tools Air Hammers~  317.60  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00004/01/2019

19-01839  1 PARKS - DOCK AND SHOP SUPPLIES~  369.74  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00004/08/2019

 2 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  137.06  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00004/08/2019

PO Totals  506.80  0.00

19-03141  1 Air Hammer Kit~  83.20  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/10/2019

19-03308  1 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  313.90  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00006/17/2019

19-03442  1 3/4 Drive Sockets~  73.84  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

19-03564  1 Socket Holders~  36.60  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00007/01/2019

 2 Sockets~  76.21  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00007/01/2019
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0003522Vendor #: CLARK'S TOOL, CPD INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  112.81  0.00

19-04002  1 Shop Tools~  86.32  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00007/22/2019

19-04030  1 PARKS - CENTRAL SERVICES SHOP TOOLS~  314.29  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  2,021.66  0.00

0003515Vendor #: CLARKSON POWER FLOW INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00411  1 Hydraulic Fittings~  413.62  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00002/04/2019

 2 Couplers~  52.45  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00002/04/2019

PO Totals  466.07  0.00

19-01822  1 Hydraulic Fittings HWY 17~  11.18  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/08/2019

19-02284  1 Hydraulic Caps~  33.52  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/29/2019

19-03565  1 Hydraulic Fittings~  173.26  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/01/2019

19-03887  1 Hydraulic Fittings~  54.90  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  738.93  0.00

0003168Vendor #: CLAY CO BOARD OF ELECTIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00326  1 Invoice Number: 122018~  34,947.44  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00002/04/2019

19-00947  1 Invoice Date: 12/26/2018~  20,086.81  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00003/04/2019
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0003168Vendor #: CLAY CO BOARD OF ELECTIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01761  1 Invoice Number: 0219~  60,165.93  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00004/08/2019

19-01762  1 Invoice Number: 012019~  45,323.60  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00004/08/2019

19-02227  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  155,000.00  56,649.76 partialE  100-632000-292-00004/29/2019

19-02526  1 Invoice Number: March2019~  36,433.39  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00005/13/2019

19-02939  1 Invoice Number: April2019~  39,477.66  0.00 fullE  100-632000-292-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  391,434.83  56,649.76

0000284Vendor #: CLAY CO GENERAL FUND, C/O CLAY CO TREASURERName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00009  1 Reimbursement to the General Fund for  3,884.51  0.00 fullE  100-548000-291-00001/07/2019

19-01898  1 Reimbursement for postage costs  4,054.22  0.00 fullE  100-548000-291-00004/15/2019

19-03842  1 Reimbursement to General Fund for 2019  4,491.53  0.00 fullE  100-548000-291-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  12,430.26  0.00

0000436Vendor #: CLAY CO RECORDER OF DEEDSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00812  1 Recording of deed #2019001033~  27.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00002/25/2019

19-02026  1 Collector certificates 2019005196 &  54.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00004/22/2019

 2 Collector certificates 2019005595~  27.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  81.00  0.00
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0000436Vendor #: CLAY CO RECORDER OF DEEDSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02527  1 Collector certificates 2019007842 &  54.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00005/13/2019

19-03397  1 Collector certificates~  54.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00006/24/2019

 2 Collector certificate~  54.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00006/24/2019

 3 Collector certificates~  189.00  0.00 fullE  100-508000-209-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  297.00  0.00

19-04313  1 Collector certificates for 2019016042~  108.00  108.00E  100-508000-209-00008/05/2019

 2 Collector certificate 2019014035~  27.00  27.00E  100-508000-209-00008/05/2019

 3 Collector certificate for 2019016472~  27.00  27.00E  100-508000-209-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  162.00  162.00

Vendor Totals  621.00  162.00

0035102Vendor #: CLAY CO SANITARY & DRAIN CLEANName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00041  1 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00001/14/2019

19-00101  1 2 X Holding tank pumped~  650.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00001/23/2019

19-00290  1 EASTERN PARKS SEPTIC TANK PUMP OUT~  329.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00001/28/2019

19-00306  1 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00002/04/2019

19-00425  1 PUMP OUT VAULT TOILETS AT EASTERN PARKS  658.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00002/04/2019

19-00518  1 HWY - SEPTIC TANK PUMP OUT~  325.00  0.00 fullE  100-612000-211-00002/11/2019

19-00638  1 DET/Pumped Septic Tank~  338.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00002/11/2019
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0035102Vendor #: CLAY CO SANITARY & DRAIN CLEANName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00656  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00002/19/2019

19-01003  1 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00003/11/2019

 2 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  650.00  0.00

19-01287  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00003/18/2019

19-01602  1 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00004/01/2019

19-01681  1 PUMP OUT EASTERN PARKS SEPTIC TANK~  658.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00004/01/2019

19-01885  1 Holding tank pumped x 2  Airport~  650.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00004/15/2019

19-02336  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00005/06/2019

19-02528  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00005/13/2019

19-02613  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00005/20/2019

 2 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  650.00  0.00

19-02704  1 PUMP OUT EASTERN PARKS SEPTIC TANK~  658.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00005/20/2019

19-02781  1 Holding tank pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00005/28/2019

19-03040  1 PUMP OUT EASTERN PARKS SEPTIC TANK~  329.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00006/03/2019

19-03217  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00006/17/2019

19-03508  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00007/01/2019
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0035102Vendor #: CLAY CO SANITARY & DRAIN CLEANName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03509  1 Holding Tank Pumped~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00007/01/2019

 2 Holding Tank Pumped~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  650.00  0.00

19-03644  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00007/08/2019

19-03744  1 PUMP OUT VAULT TOILETS (7)  ~  700.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00007/08/2019

 2 PUMP OUT SEPTIC TANK AT EASTERN PARKS~  579.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00007/08/2019

 3 PUMP OUT SEPTIC TANK AT CENTRAL  368.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  1,647.00  0.00

19-03922  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-215-00007/22/2019

19-03938  1 HWY - SEPTIC TANK PUMP OUT~  329.00  0.00 fullE  100-612000-211-00007/22/2019

19-04031  1 PUMP OUT VAULT TOILETS (3)  AT KELSEY  300.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00007/22/2019

 2 PUMP OUT VAULT TOILET  AT EASTERN PARKS  629.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-211-00007/22/2019

PO Totals  929.00  0.00

19-04305  1 Holding Tank Pumped  Airport~  325.00  325.00E  401-920000-215-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  13,675.00  325.00

0003591Vendor #: CLAY CO SOIL & WATER, CONSERVATIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00813  1 Agreement between Clay County Soil &  5,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-630000-243-00002/25/2019

Vendor Totals  5,000.00  0.00
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0011163Vendor #: CLAY CO WATER DIST #6Name :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00026  1 WATER SERVICE FOR JESSE JAMES FARM~  183.02  0.00 fullE  240-740000-215-00001/07/2019

19-00088  1 WATER SERVICE FOR HIGHWAY~  94.72  0.00 fullE  240-740000-215-00001/14/2019

19-00327  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR WATER SERVICE AT  600.00  84.44 partialE  100-612000-215-00002/04/2019

19-00426  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR WATER SERVICE~  500.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-215-00002/04/2019

19-01116  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR WATER SERVICE~  500.00  450.55 partialE  240-740000-215-00003/11/2019

19-02529  1 ENCUMBER FUNDS FOR WATER SERVICE AT  600.00  222.71 partialE  100-612000-215-00005/13/2019

Vendor Totals  2,477.74  757.70

0007929Vendor #: CLAY COUNTYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00502  1 County Administration:  Dean Brookshier  177,794.33  177,794.33E  100-680000-208-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  177,794.33  177,794.33

0013990Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY ASSESSORName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04314  1 2019 MARC Ortho Photos~  5,000.00  5,000.00E  100-605000-228-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  5,000.00  5,000.00

0000360Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERKName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01616  1 SERVICE FEE MURPHY LAW FIRM V. TERRY  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-205-00004/01/2019
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0000360Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERKName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03843  1 Reimbursment for clerk error in  48.44  0.00 fullE  100-588000-205-00007/15/2019

19-03844  1 Reimbursment for service fee by  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-205-00007/15/2019

19-04315  1 TOW BILL FOR WARRANT THAT WAS NOT  350.00  350.00E  100-588000-206-00008/05/2019

19-04316  1 Reimbursment to the Circuit Clerk for  60.00  60.00E  100-580000-262-00008/05/2019

19-04317  1 Reimbursment for a duplicate  48.44  48.44E  100-588000-206-00008/05/2019

 2 Reimbursment for a duplicate  48.44  48.44E  100-588000-206-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  96.88  96.88

Vendor Totals  655.32  506.88

0005659Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01288  1 Reimburse for MNOA Registration for M.  350.00  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00003/18/2019

19-01723  1 Reimburse for payment made to the  6,303.33  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00004/01/2019

19-02329  1 04/16/19 Inv 26534~  800.00  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00004/29/2019

19-02902  1 05/07/19 Order # 113-1931195-4077019~  159.92  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00005/28/2019

19-02903  1 04/17/19 Order # 114-5629446-9472262~  196.14  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00005/28/2019

19-02904  1 04/29/19 Inv 013-0941778~  101.16  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00005/28/2019

19-03075  1 5/24/19  Receipt~  147.00  0.00 fullE  278-554000-201-00006/03/2019

19-03169  1 06/05/19 Order 40018635~  34.13  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00006/10/2019
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0005659Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03915  1 06/07/19 Receipt~  354.76  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00007/15/2019

19-03916  1 03/27/19 Inv 324~  355.00  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00007/15/2019

19-03917  1 Hotel Receipts~  553.02  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00007/15/2019

19-04402  1 07/25/19 Order # 113-2444506-8173067~  199.90  199.90E  279-553000-209-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  9,554.36  199.90

0000207Vendor #: CLAY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01204  1 02/14/19 Inv 21419~  91.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00003/11/2019

19-01304  1 01/10/19 Inv # 11019~  158.35  0.00 fullE  279-553000-209-00003/18/2019

19-02924  1 Road Impact Fee~  17,356.25  0.00 fullB  655-200000-000-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  17,605.60  0.00

0032371Vendor #: CLAYCOMO ROAD DISTRICTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00220  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  72,541.14  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00904  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  2,500.91  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  54.85  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  2,555.76  0.00

19-01503  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  161.77  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019
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0032371Vendor #: CLAYCOMO ROAD DISTRICTName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02120  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  158.94  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02847  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  171.48  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03566  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  88.55  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019

19-04211  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  64.26  64.26E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  75,741.90  64.26

0045442Vendor #: CLEARWATER PACKAGING, INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02176  1 Encumber funds for Film for Inmate  580.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00004/22/2019

 2 Encumbr funds for Guardian Board for  435.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00004/22/2019

 3 Encumber funds for Large Guardian Bags  700.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00004/22/2019

 4 Freight  225.00  0.00 fullE  279-555000-301-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  1,940.00  0.00

19-04293  1 Invoice #34850  07/01/19~  290.00  290.00E  286-555000-228-00007/29/2019

 2 Invoice #34850  07/01/19~  290.00  290.00E  286-555000-228-00007/29/2019

 3 Invoice #34850  07/01/19~  350.00  350.00E  286-555000-228-00007/29/2019

 4 Invoice #34850  07/01/19~  500.00  500.00E  286-555000-228-00007/29/2019

 5 Freight  235.00  235.00E  286-555000-228-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  1,665.00  1,665.00

Vendor Totals  3,605.00  1,665.00
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0041957Vendor #: CLIFFORD POWER SYSTEMSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01015  1 Generator Maintenance Test~  204.59  0.00 fullE  100-607000-342-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  204.59  0.00

0010038Vendor #: CLINICAL COUNSELING ASSOC, LEON R PROBASCA/KRIS A PRName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00046  1 DECEMBER COUNSELING SESSIONS~  4,017.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00001/14/2019

19-00673  1 COUNSELING JAN 2019~  4,202.40  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00002/19/2019

19-01016  1 COUNSELING FOR FEB 2019~  2,966.40  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00003/11/2019

19-01763  1 MARCH COUNSELING SESSIONS  50 @61.80  3,090.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00004/08/2019

19-02530  1 APRIL COUNSELING 61 SESSIONS @ 61.80  3,769.80  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00005/13/2019

19-03227  1 COUNSELING SESSIONS MAY ~  4,913.10  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00006/17/2019

19-03845  1 49.75 SESSIONS (@61.80)  FOR JUNE 2019  3,074.55  0.00 fullE  100-594000-201-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  26,033.25  0.00

0003656Vendor #: COCA-COLA BOTTLING/MID-AMERICAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01682  1 WATER FOR RESALE AT JESSE JAMES  202.40  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00004/01/2019

19-01964  1 Concessions for resale/Marinas~  175.03  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00004/15/2019

 1 Concessions for resale/Marinas~  175.03  0.00 fullE  240-742000-395-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  350.06  0.00
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0003656Vendor #: COCA-COLA BOTTLING/MID-AMERICAName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02138  1 Concessions for resale/CBM~  130.45  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00004/22/2019

19-03041  1 Concessions for resale/CBM~  351.90  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00006/03/2019

19-03745  1 Concessions for resale/CBM~  229.74  0.00 fullE  240-743000-395-00007/08/2019

19-04245  1 Concessions for resale/CBM~  176.78  176.78E  240-743000-395-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  1,441.33  176.78

0002250Vendor #: COFFER, PHILName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01324  1 1/31/2019  Expense Statement & Receipts  160.25  0.00 fullE  278-554000-201-00003/18/2019

19-01617  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement~  416.19  0.00 fullE  100-602000-265-00004/01/2019

19-01724  1 P. Coffer-Reimbursement for meals from  47.20  0.00 fullE  279-554000-209-00004/01/2019

19-03398  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement:  695.65  695.65E  100-602000-265-00006/24/2019

19-04094  1 P.Coffer reimbursement for meals from  93.73  0.00 fullE  279-554000-209-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  1,413.02  695.65

0001295Vendor #: COLEMAN EQUIPMENT INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00027  1 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  23.86  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00001/07/2019

 2 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  92.39  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00001/07/2019

PO Totals  116.25  0.00
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0001295Vendor #: COLEMAN EQUIPMENT INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00980  1 Parts for Instrument Cluster PKT194~  559.11  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/04/2019

19-01522  1 GOLF COURSE - GLASS FOR TRACTOR/SKID  473.68  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00003/25/2019

19-01666  1 Oil Filters & Gear Oil~  109.18  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/01/2019

19-02297  1 GOLF COURSE - PARTS FOR MOWERS  3,551.56  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00004/29/2019

19-02771  1 NATURE CENTER - SUPPLIES~  6.52  0.00 fullE  302-830000-334-00005/20/2019

19-02866  1 GOLF COURSE - ENGINE OIL~  46.05  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00005/28/2019

19-02921  1 NATURE CENTER SUPPLIES~  43.70  0.00 fullE  302-830000-334-00005/28/2019

19-03142  1 V-Belt PKT 194~  62.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/10/2019

19-03309  1 GOLF COURSE - TIRES & BLADES FOR ZERO  108.21  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00006/17/2019

19-03584  1 PARKS - FILTERS~  67.99  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00007/01/2019

 2 PARKS - EQUIPMENT REPAIR PARTS~  69.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  137.95  0.00

19-03746  1 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  25.44  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00007/08/2019

19-04032  1 GOLF COURSE - EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES~  118.63  0.00 fullE  240-746000-333-00007/22/2019

19-04123  1 TRAILS - SUPPLIES~  104.25  0.00 fullE  302-830000-334-00007/22/2019

19-04246  1 PARKS - PARTS FOR STING TRIMMER AT  125.21  125.21E  240-740000-333-00007/29/2019

 2 PARKS -OIL FOR SMALL POWER EQUIPMENT~  15.72  15.72E  240-740000-333-00007/29/2019

 3 PARKS - TRAILS HANDHELD BLOWER~  254.93  254.93E  240-740000-334-00007/29/2019
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0001295Vendor #: COLEMAN EQUIPMENT INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  395.86  395.86

19-04384  1 PARKS - MOTOR OIL FOR TORO 4500'S~  92.10  92.10E  240-746000-333-00008/05/2019

19-04385  1 PARKS - CHAINSAW SUPPLIES~  117.98  117.98E  240-740000-333-00008/05/2019

 2 PARKS - BAR FOR POLE SAW & OIL~  57.67  57.67E  240-740000-333-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  175.65  175.65

Vendor Totals  6,126.14  663.61

0005801Vendor #: COLLINS, BRANDIName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01205  1 12/10/18 Receipt~  24.93  0.00 cancelE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

 2 12/27/18 Receipt~  8.02  0.00 cancelE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  32.95  0.00

19-03081  1 3/14/19  Receipt~  9.70  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00006/03/2019

 2 4/19/19 Receipt~  15.13  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  24.83  0.00

19-04088  1 B.Collins reimbursement for meals from  22.77  0.00 fullE  271-559000-261-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  80.55  0.00

0007618Vendor #: COLUMBIA BURLAP & BAGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01683  1 PARKS - HEAVY DUTY TRASH BAGS~  2,220.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-314-00004/01/2019
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Vendor Totals  2,220.00  0.00

0001906Vendor #: COMFORT PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02027  1 FM/HVAC Supply Parts~  244.60  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00004/22/2019

Vendor Totals  244.60  0.00

0048649Vendor #: COMMENCOName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00674  1 Maintenance of Radio Equipment~  3,451.68  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00002/19/2019

19-01206  1 12/21/2018  Inv# 448817~  30.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

 2 12/13/2018  Inv# 449059~  187.50  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  217.50  0.00

Vendor Totals  3,669.18  0.00

0049325Vendor #: COMPLETE CREMATION & FUNERALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03939  1 Indigent Burial~  650.00  650.00E  100-900000-285-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  650.00  650.00

0004362Vendor #: COMPULINKName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01369  1 HWY Annual Software Maintenance Program  4,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00003/18/2019

Vendor Totals  4,000.00  0.00
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0046678Vendor #: CON-AGG OF MISSOURIName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00745  1 PARKS - ROCK EASTERN PARKS SHOP~  223.54  0.00 fullE  240-740000-340-00002/19/2019

19-01523  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR MT GILEAD DRIVE~  870.03  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00003/25/2019

19-01684  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR MT GILEAD~  500.33  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00004/01/2019

19-01880  1 GRAVEL FOR ROADS~  665.64  0.00 fullE  302-830000-402-00004/08/2019

19-03310  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR CXT FILL~  252.51  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00006/17/2019

 2 PARKS - ROCK FOR KELSEY SHORT ~  1,320.91  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  1,573.42  0.00

19-03585  1 PARKS - GRAVEL FOR KELSEY SHORT DRAIN~  310.80  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00007/01/2019

19-03586  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR JESSE JAMES FARM BLACK  213.12  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00007/01/2019

19-04033  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR CXT BLDG AT  KELSEY  682.06  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00007/22/2019

19-04247  1 PARKS - ROCK FOR CXT BLDGS & ANITA  211.08  211.08E  240-740000-340-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  5,250.02  211.08

0047883Vendor #: CONTRACT FURNISHINGSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03196  1 06/06/19 Quote 99-60963~  7,514.74  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00006/10/2019

 2 (6)  Global 2512-3.02 Saxton Heavy Duty  3,454.62  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00006/10/2019

 3 HEWD labor to deliver and install  2,015.00  0.00 fullE  292-592000-362-00006/10/2019

PO Totals  12,984.36  0.00

19-04095  1 07/12/19 Quote 99-61626~  296.92  296.92E  279-553000-301-00007/22/2019
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0047883Vendor #: CONTRACT FURNISHINGSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  13,281.28  296.92

0049037Vendor #: CONVERGEONEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01618  1 Misc Computer Supplies~  17,929.76  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00004/01/2019

19-01899  1 Smart Net - SNT,SNTP,C4P,ECMU.~  89,774.60  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/15/2019

19-01900  1 715W AC Config 1 Power Supply~  1,515.16  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00004/15/2019

19-02228  1 210-AJRP-Latitude 5414 XCTO  2,319.15  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00004/29/2019

 2 DEVMT,Dockstation,Dell,Lat12-14,IPS,  1,614.90  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00004/29/2019

PO Totals  3,934.05  0.00

19-02229  1 Smartrack 2U Low-Profile Vertical Mount  291.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00004/29/2019

 2 Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 12 Port PoE IP  1,322.10  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00004/29/2019

PO Totals  1,613.10  0.00

19-02352  1 Recovery Series Appliance Model ~  4,150.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00005/06/2019

19-02531  1 Tripp Lite 16Port KVM Rack Console~  2,525.36  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/13/2019

 2 Freight  37.88  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/13/2019

PO Totals  2,563.24  0.00

19-02625  1 Tripp Lite 15ft USB/PS2 Cable Kit for  802.20  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/20/2019

 2 Freight  12.03  0.00 fullE  100-607000-339-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  814.23  0.00

99Page:



08/05/2019
PO Accounting Report by Vendor Name

Clay County
100

11:28:45AM
Page:poaccvnn

0049037Vendor #: CONVERGEONEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02626  1 C1 Governess Compliance Assessment.~  17,940.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-201-00005/20/2019

19-02940  1 C9300-24T-1A Fed Only, $2,743.65.~  4,582.55  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/03/2019

19-03193  1 QUOTE # OP - 000448347; SO -000480185~  9,610.42  9,610.42E  285-720000-404-00006/10/2019

19-03228  1 C9300-48P-1E  /  S/N FJB2319B082~  5,785.65  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

 2 CON-SNT-C93048PE~  498.57  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

 3 C9300-NW-1E-48,  C9300 Network  415.35  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

 4 STACK-T1-50CM   $58.50 ~  114.08  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

 5 C9300-DNA-E-48-1Y~  351.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  7,164.65  0.00

19-03229  1 WS-C3560CX-8PC-S~  2,377.44  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

 2 CON-SNT-WSC38PCS~  182.48  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  2,559.92  0.00

19-03940  1 Poweredge R640 Server 210-AKWU.~  4,030.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-302-00007/22/2019

19-03941  1 ASA - Firepower Upgrade Software~  4,275.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-201-00007/22/2019

19-04149  1 2 @ $8,490.00 KEMP EN3-VLM-3000-TIP-R~  16,980.00  16,980.00E  100-607000-228-00007/29/2019

19-04150  1 GBIC Transceiver Modules.~  3,492.48  3,492.48E  100-607000-302-00007/29/2019

19-04151  1 Wall Mount Kit for Cisco IP Phone 8800  254.50  254.50E  100-607000-339-00007/29/2019

19-04152  1 C1 Block Time~  20,000.00  20,000.00E  100-607000-201-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  213,183.66  50,337.40
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0047542Vendor #: COOK FLATT & STROBEL ENGINEERSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01583  1 REOPEN 2018 PO# 18-06587~  14,000.96  14,000.96E  220-972062-417-00003/26/2019

19-04003  1 Wineflower Drainage Analysis and Study  5,700.00  0.00 fullE  220-972000-417-00007/22/2019

19-04212  1 188th St Bridge BRO-B024 (26) Plan  1,050.00  1,050.00E  220-701000-202-00007/29/2019

 2 148th St Bridge BRO-B024 (27) Plan  1,374.00  1,374.00E  220-701000-202-00007/29/2019

 3 188th St Bridge BRO-B024 (26) Plan  2,565.00  2,565.00E  220-701000-202-00007/29/2019

PO Totals  4,989.00  4,989.00

Vendor Totals  24,689.96  18,989.96

0010131Vendor #: COOK'S COLLISION REPAIR INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00328  1 Invoice Number: 6987~  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00002/04/2019

19-00329  1 Invoice Number: 6985~  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00002/04/2019

19-01017  1 Invoice Number: 7010~  800.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00003/11/2019

19-01117  1 INSTALL RIGHT SIDE DECALS ON PATROL  69.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-333-00003/11/2019

19-01619  1 Invoice Number: 7057~  1,843.55  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00004/01/2019

19-02028  1 Invoice Number: 7068~  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00004/22/2019

19-02532  1 Invoice Number: 7099~  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-295-00005/13/2019

19-04096  1 6/26/2019  Receipt attached~  785.46  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  7,498.01  0.00
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0049043Vendor #: COOMES, JEREMIAHName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01118  1 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR 2019 MPRA  57.98  0.00 fullE  240-740000-262-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  57.98  0.00

0099743Vendor #: COPRIDGE, BONITAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00330  1 MILEAGE (12/7/18-1/11/19)  59.75  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00002/04/2019

19-00948  1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TICKET TO 2019  25.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-261-00003/04/2019

19-01620  1 MILEAGE (2/1/19-3/21/19)  64.38  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/01/2019

 2 COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE  15.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-206-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  79.38  0.00

19-02941  1 MILEAGE (4/3/19-5/23/19)  139.20  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00006/03/2019

19-04318  1 MILEAGE (6/9/19-7/24/19)  81.78  81.78E  100-594000-263-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  385.11  81.78

0048194Vendor #: CORKY'S EQUIPMENTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04004  1 Adapter for Tire Machine~  142.42  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  142.42  0.00

0049357Vendor #: CORPORA, ANTHONYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03230  1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR HOUSEHOLD~  8.75  0.00 cancelE  100-596000-314-00006/17/2019
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0049357Vendor #: CORPORA, ANTHONYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  8.75  0.00

0047436Vendor #: CORUM, ROBERT JName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00010  1 MILEAGE SUBMITTED FOR DEC 2018~  90.47  0.00 fullE  100-594000-205-00001/07/2019

 2 JOLT (JUV TRACKING) HOURS ~  315.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00001/07/2019

PO Totals  405.47  0.00

Vendor Totals  405.47  0.00

0036748Vendor #: COSENTINOS FOOD STORES INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03042  1 LAUNDRY SOAP JESSE JAMES BIRTHPLACE~  28.77  0.00 fullE  240-870000-314-00006/03/2019

 2 PICNIC FOOD/SUPPLIES FOR LIBERTY  70.82  0.00 fullE  240-856000-370-00006/03/2019

PO Totals  99.59  0.00

19-03747  1 SUPPLIES FOR PHAIRS FARM EVENT~  25.51  0.00 fullE  240-856000-370-00007/08/2019

19-03748  1 SUPPLIES FOR MT. GILEAD EVENT~  26.72  0.00 fullE  240-856000-370-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  151.82  0.00

0048284Vendor #: COSTAR REALTY INFORMATIONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01874  1 INVOICE # 109141851-1  DATE: 4/3/19~  395.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-228-00004/08/2019

19-02533  1 INVOICE # 109313604-1  DATE: 5/4/19~  4,740.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-228-00005/13/2019
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0048284Vendor #: COSTAR REALTY INFORMATIONName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  5,135.00  0.00

0017680Vendor #: COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSN MOName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01764  1 Invoice Number: 0319A~  875.00  0.00 fullE  100-503000-262-00004/08/2019

 2 ~  875.00  0.00 fullE  100-503000-262-00004/08/2019

PO Totals  1,750.00  0.00

Vendor Totals  1,750.00  0.00

0049405Vendor #: COUNTY OF EL PASO, TEXASName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04319  1 Paper service of Brenton Frisco Smith  100.00  100.00E  100-548000-208-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  100.00  100.00

0048641Vendor #: COUNTY OF HOWELLName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03942  1 Service of Child Support paperwork, on  45.00  0.00 fullE  100-548000-208-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  45.00  0.00

0049360Vendor #: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK KANSASName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03399  1 Service of civil paperwork in child  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-548000-208-00006/24/2019
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Vendor Totals  50.00  0.00

0013017Vendor #: COURTNEY RIDGE LANDFILL LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00221  1 Trash Disposal~  1,824.93  0.00 fullE  220-701000-211-00001/23/2019

Vendor Totals  1,824.93  0.00

0032024Vendor #: COWBOY COLLECTIBLESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01119  1 WESTERN HORSEHAIR JEWELRY FOR RESALE AT  151.35  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/11/2019

 2 WESTERN HORSEHIAR JEWELRY FOR RESALE AT  353.15  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  504.50  0.00

Vendor Totals  504.50  0.00

0042495Vendor #: CPS HR CONSULTING, COOPERATIVE PERSONNEL SVSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03400  1 Invoice Number: SOP46932~  30.00  0.00 cancelE  100-602000-252-00006/24/2019

 2 ~  216.00  0.00 cancelE  100-602000-252-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  246.00  0.00

19-03516  1 Invoice Number: SOP46932~  30.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-252-00007/01/2019

 2 ~  216.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-252-00007/01/2019

PO Totals  246.00  0.00

Vendor Totals  492.00  0.00
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0047026Vendor #: CRAIG, DONNAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01120  1 Travel expenses from MPRA Conference in  32.04  0.00 fullE  240-743000-260-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  32.04  0.00

0049321Vendor #: CRAWFORD, EMILYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03068  1 Mileage to Child Support Town Hall  22.04  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  22.04  0.00

0049039Vendor #: CRIMMINS LAW FIRMName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00814  1 MEDIATOR SMALL CLAIMS 1/7/19~  150.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00002/25/2019

19-01018  1 SMALL CLAIMS MEDIATION 2/25/19~  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00003/11/2019

19-02627  1 SMALL CLAIMS MEDIATION 4/29  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00005/20/2019

19-03656  1 7/1 SMALL CLAIMS MEDIATION  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  300.00  0.00

0004073Vendor #: CROFT TRAILER SUPPLY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00246  1 PARKS - TRAILER PARTS~  57.70  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00001/23/2019

19-00282  1 Tow Ring~  29.66  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/28/2019

19-02432  1 PARKS - PART FOR UNIT 62~  12.73  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00005/06/2019
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0004073Vendor #: CROFT TRAILER SUPPLY INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02867  1 PARKS - BARGE TRAILER REPAIR PARTS~  66.55  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00005/28/2019

19-03311  1 PARKS - TRAILER PARTS~  89.01  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00006/17/2019

Vendor Totals  255.65  0.00

0011170Vendor #: CROSS REPORTING SERVICE INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00114  1 Deposition of Amanda Warren and Leanna  256.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00001/23/2019

19-03846  1 Deposition of Aturo Anaya and Madelyn  174.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  430.00  0.00

0048777Vendor #: CROSS, DEBORAHName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01524  1 Travel expenses to the MPRA Conference  43.29  0.00 fullE  240-730000-260-00003/25/2019

Vendor Totals  43.29  0.00

0044893Vendor #: CRUZ, TAMMYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00115  1 Transcript of Hearing 04/18/2018, State  176.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00001/23/2019

19-04153  1 Earbuds for court reporting; Elicpower  51.98  51.98E  100-573000-301-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  227.98  51.98
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0045593Vendor #: CSI LEASINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00331  1 300322-002 1/1/19 to 1/31/19~  69.36  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00002/04/2019

19-01901  1 Lease 300322-002 3/1/19 - 3/31/19~  69.36  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/15/2019

19-02230  1 Equipment Lease 300322-002~  69.36  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  208.08  0.00

0010351Vendor #: CTM MEDIA GROUP INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00519  1 Distribution of visitors guides~  24,768.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-201-00002/11/2019

Vendor Totals  24,768.00  0.00

0000991Vendor #: CULOTTA, GREGORY DAVIDName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01765  1 Legal services RE Jakobie and Maleah  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00004/08/2019

19-03401  1 Paying attornery fees for  625.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00006/24/2019

 2 Paying attornery fees for  375.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00006/24/2019

 3 Paying attornery fees for  312.50  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00006/24/2019

 4 Paying attornery fees for  375.00  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  1,687.50  0.00

19-03517  1 Paying attorney fees for representation  312.50  0.00 fullE  100-563000-206-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  3,000.00  0.00
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0012470Vendor #: CUMMINS CENTRAL POWER LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03888  1 Tube Coolant~  39.73  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

Vendor Totals  39.73  0.00

0049103Vendor #: CUSTOM TRUCK ONE SOURCEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01353  1 Wheel Seal Drive Axle HWY 68~  87.90  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/18/2019

 2 Dryer Part & Core Charge HWY 68~  478.69  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/18/2019

 3 CREDIT-Core Returned~ -187.50  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  379.09  0.00

19-04213  1 Bearings, Seal and Rear brakes on HWY  245.92  245.92E  220-701000-333-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  625.01  245.92

0047355Vendor #: CYCLONE PRESSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01902  1 misc website changes~  225.00  0.00 fullE  100-505000-250-00004/15/2019

 2 1 yr web hosting~  838.80  0.00 fullE  100-505000-250-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  1,063.80  0.00

Vendor Totals  1,063.80  0.00

0045716Vendor #: DALE, MIKEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01207  1 01/30/19 Receipt~  20.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/11/2019

 2 12/12/18 Receipt~  47.88  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/11/2019

 3 12/15/18 Receipt~  13.98  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/11/2019
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0045716Vendor #: DALE, MIKEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01207  4 12/15/18 Receipt~  17.94  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00003/11/2019

PO Totals  99.80  0.00

Vendor Totals  99.80  0.00

0013942Vendor #: DARLING INTERNATIONAL INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00247  1 EMPTY GREASE TRAP AT GOLF COURSE CLUB  200.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00001/23/2019

19-01208  1 DET/Service on Trap Grease~  200.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00003/11/2019

19-03170  1 DET/Service on Trap Grease~  200.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00006/10/2019

19-03587  1 EMPTY GREASE TRAP AT GOLF COURSE CLUB  200.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-228-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  800.00  0.00

0048504Vendor #: DAVIDSON, DENNIS E.Name :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02003  1 Travel to and from annual Missouri  266.22  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00004/15/2019

Vendor Totals  266.22  0.00

0015208Vendor #: DAVIS PAINT COMPANYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00028  1 PARKS - PAINT FOR RESTROOMS THROUGH OUT  652.50  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00001/07/2019

19-01525  1 PARKS - PAINT FOR RESTROOMS THROUGH OUT  564.95  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00003/25/2019
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Vendor Totals  1,217.45  0.00

0049031Vendor #: DAVIS, MARYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00520  1 CARE STIPEND 7 HRS @1 EACH~  7.00  7.00E  100-594000-209-00002/11/2019

19-02786  1 CARE 2018-110VC PARENT STIPEND~  128.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00005/28/2019

Vendor Totals  135.00  7.00

0015550Vendor #: DEER OAKS EAP SERVICESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00116  1 Invoice Number: COMO19-123~  2,761.44  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00001/23/2019

19-01444  1 Invoice Number: COMO19-456~  2,761.44  0.00 fullE  100-680000-201-00003/25/2019

19-02231  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  5,600.00  2,838.56 partialE  100-680000-201-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  11,122.88  2,838.56

0028989Vendor #: DEERE CREDIT INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01097  1 Final payment for Graders~  560,000.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-406-00003/11/2019

19-03721  1 Payment 3 of 5 Tractor & Mower~  25,229.34  0.00 fullE  220-701000-233-00007/08/2019

19-04363  1 Wheel Loader Pymt 4 of 5~  23,093.18  23,093.18E  220-701000-233-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  608,322.52  23,093.18

0047522Vendor #: DEGROOT, LESLIEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0047522Vendor #: DEGROOT, LESLIEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02232  1 Mileage Reimbursement for Official  24.94  0.00 fullE  100-601000-263-00004/29/2019

 2 ~  353.80  0.00 fullE  100-601000-262-00004/29/2019

PO Totals  378.74  0.00

19-03518  1 Invoice Number: 62019~  180.38  0.00 fullE  100-601000-263-00007/01/2019

Vendor Totals  559.12  0.00

0045851Vendor #: DEKALB CO MO SHERIFFName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01903  1 Civil service on 15CY-CV01734, Gregory  41.70  0.00 fullE  100-548000-208-00004/15/2019

Vendor Totals  41.70  0.00

0000528Vendor #: DELUXE BUS FORMS & SUPPLIESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00117  1 Deposit ticket books~  230.32  0.00 fullE  100-505000-250-00001/23/2019

19-00521  1 Late fee~  30.00  0.00 fullE  100-505000-297-00002/11/2019

19-03402  1 Security checks for restitution account  331.10  0.00 fullE  100-547000-250-00006/24/2019

19-03749  1 Deposit books ordered~  101.25  0.00 fullE  240-730000-301-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  692.67  0.00

0048334Vendor #: DESERT GATHERINGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04034  1 BOOKMARKS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  142.21  142.21E  240-870000-395-00007/22/2019
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0048334Vendor #: DESERT GATHERINGName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  142.21  142.21

0024699Vendor #: DESIGN MASTER ASSOCIATESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01121  1 RIFLE PEN FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  82.55  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/11/2019

19-01526  1 JESSE JAME KEYCHAINS FOR RESALE JESSE  111.86  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/25/2019

 2 JESSE JAMS KEYCHAINS FOR RESALE JESSE  261.03  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/25/2019

PO Totals  372.89  0.00

Vendor Totals  455.44  0.00

0049367Vendor #: DESTINATIONS INTERNATIONALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03657  1 Annual convention registration~  1,095.00  0.00 fullE  100-902000-261-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  1,095.00  0.00

0049275Vendor #: DHHS DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTHName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02628  1 Request for affidavit in MACSS case  24.00  0.00 fullE  100-548000-208-00005/20/2019

Vendor Totals  24.00  0.00

0049149Vendor #: DIRECT ACTION RESOURCE CENTERName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01725  1 03/26/19 Inv # FD-20190325-02~  400.00  0.00 fullE  279-553000-301-00004/01/2019
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0049149Vendor #: DIRECT ACTION RESOURCE CENTERName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

Vendor Totals  400.00  0.00

0047513Vendor #: DOCHEFF, PAYTONName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00332  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  500.00  0.00 fullE  100-900000-263-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  500.00  0.00

0040838Vendor #: DOLGINOFF & ASSOCIATESName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02503  1 INVOICE # 190492  DATE: 4/1/19~  232.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-201-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  232.00  0.00

0033901Vendor #: DONOVAN, JAMES PName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00333  1 DIV VI MEDIATION 1/23/19~  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00002/04/2019

19-02029  1 03 11 2019  SMALL CLAIMS MED  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00004/22/2019

19-03231  1 2019-051 FAM GROUP COUNSELING  250.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00006/17/2019

19-04154  1 DIV VI 7/3/19 MEDIATION  50.00  0.00 fullE  100-593000-201-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  400.00  0.00
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0045051Vendor #: DOOLEY, EDNA LUCIName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03069  1 Mileage to Child Support Town Hall  42.92  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  42.92  0.00

0021476Vendor #: DOUBLE CHECK COMPANY INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00222  1 3/4" Eagleflo Hardwall pump parts~  68.41  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00001/23/2019

 2 Gas pump parts~  196.57  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00001/23/2019

PO Totals  264.98  0.00

19-00307  1 2-1" spouts for fuel, gasoline paste~  185.20  0.00 fullE  401-920000-330-00002/04/2019

 2 Freight  15.00  0.00 fullE  401-920000-330-00002/04/2019

PO Totals  200.20  0.00

19-00981  1 Fuel Pump parts~  128.35  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00003/04/2019

19-01965  1 CAMP BRANCH MARINA - REPLACEMENT  523.83  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00004/15/2019

19-02121  1 Fuel Master System new transmission card  1,341.15  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00004/22/2019

19-02139  1 Replacement battery packs for POS  476.00  0.00 cancelE  240-743000-334-00004/22/2019

 2 Freight  47.83  0.00 cancelE  240-743000-334-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  523.83  0.00

19-02534  1 PARADISE POINTE MARINA - SERVICE CALL  775.08  0.00 fullE  240-740000-220-00005/13/2019

19-03291  1 Roll paper fuel machine~  18.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-332-00006/17/2019

19-04248  1 PARADISE POINTE MARINA - SERVICE CALL  1,494.05  1,494.05E  240-740000-228-00007/29/2019
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Vendor Totals  5,269.47  1,494.05

0049285Vendor #: DOWNS, JAMES D.Name :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03312  1 MUSIC FOR FAMILY DAY AT PHARIS FARM~  100.00  0.00 fullE  240-853000-370-00006/17/2019

Vendor Totals  100.00  0.00

0001645Vendor #: DRISKELL, MICHAEL JName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01122  1 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR 2019 MPRA  35.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-262-00003/11/2019

Vendor Totals  35.00  0.00

0049370Vendor #: DRONE NERDSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03750  1 DRONE, THERMAL CASE AND BATTERY~  4,253.40  0.00 fullE  240-733000-406-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  4,253.40  0.00

0032844Vendor #: DRURY HOTELS COMPANY LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04035  1 ADS FOR JESSE JAMES BIRTHPLACE & BANK  2,500.00  2,500.00E  240-870000-252-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  2,500.00  2,500.00

0003160Vendor #: DUNBAR BANKPAK INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00118  1 Cash trays (3) annex~  169.10  0.00 fullE  100-505000-301-00001/23/2019
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0003160Vendor #: DUNBAR BANKPAK INCName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00119  1 Monthly pick up and delivery of  2,037.02  0.00 fullE  100-505000-297-00001/23/2019

19-00248  1 Armored car services~  1,152.33  0.00 cancelE  240-730000-297-00001/23/2019

19-00427  1 Armored car services~  1,152.33  0.00 fullE  240-730000-297-00002/04/2019

19-00815  1 February 2019 monthly pick up and  1,809.22  0.00 fullE  100-505000-297-00002/25/2019

19-01123  1 Armored car services~  1,142.93  0.00 cancelE  240-730000-297-00003/11/2019

19-01124  1 Armored car services~  4,800.00  0.00 cancelE  240-730000-297-00003/11/2019

19-01125  1 Armored car services~  935.12  0.00 fullE  240-730000-297-00003/11/2019

19-03943  1 5x9 drop deposit bag 1000/bx~  382.70  0.00 fullE  100-505000-250-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  13,580.75  0.00

0002821Vendor #: DUPREE TESTING SERVICES INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03313  1 Pressure line tightness and annual  900.00  0.00 fullE  240-743000-217-00006/17/2019

19-04036  1 Pressure line tightness and annual  900.00  0.00 fullE  240-742000-217-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  1,800.00  0.00

0006568Vendor #: E & M READY MIX & PRE-CAST INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03314  1 PARKS - PARKING CURBS FOR NEW  1,000.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-340-00006/17/2019
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Vendor Totals  1,000.00  0.00

0000808Vendor #: EARLEY TRACTOR INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00089  1 PARKS - TRACTOR REPAIRS~  309.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-226-00001/14/2019

19-00600  1 PARKS - RENTAL OF EASTERN PARKS TRACTOR  2,500.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-233-00002/11/2019

Vendor Totals  2,809.00  0.00

0048809Vendor #: ECKERSLEY, JENNYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00816  1 CARE 2018-106 STIPEND 1/25/19~  30.00  0.00 fullE  100-594000-209-00002/25/2019

Vendor Totals  30.00  0.00

0003553Vendor #: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCILName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01584  1 REOPEN 2018 PO# 18-07051~  38,000.00  26,000.00 partialE  100-630000-244-00003/26/2019

Vendor Totals  38,000.00  26,000.00

0042513Vendor #: E-COURT REPORTING LLCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02535  1 E-transcripts in State of Missouri vs.  111.30  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00005/13/2019

Vendor Totals  111.30  0.00

0002408Vendor #: ED ROEHR SAFETY PRODUCTSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0002408Vendor #: ED ROEHR SAFETY PRODUCTSName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04134  1 Agreement to purchase new law  11,000.00  11,000.00E  300-810556-409-00007/17/2019

Vendor Totals  11,000.00  11,000.00

0002365Vendor #: EDMO DISTRIBUTORS INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04306  1 Pilot Supplies for resale  Airport~  232.20  232.20E  401-920000-395-00008/05/2019

 2 Freight  17.92  17.92E  401-920000-395-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  250.12  250.12

Vendor Totals  250.12  250.12

0044694Vendor #: EDWARDS, DOGANName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00817  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement  2,000.00  2,000.00E  100-602000-265-00002/25/2019

Vendor Totals  2,000.00  2,000.00

0002285Vendor #: EDWARDS, GWEN AName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00522  1 Legal services RE Bailey Mel Foster ~  250.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00002/11/2019

19-00676  1 LEGAL SERVICES RE ALLEN LEO STONEBRAKER  600.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00002/19/2019

19-02942  1 LEGAL SERVICES RE KATHRINE GARCIA~  250.00  0.00 fullE  100-588000-206-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  1,100.00  0.00
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0048461Vendor #: EDWARDS, JUSTDINAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00675  1 CARE STIPEND 2018-056~  28.00  0.00 cancelE  100-594000-209-00002/19/2019

Vendor Totals  28.00  0.00

0004664Vendor #: ELECTRONICS SUPPLY CO INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01305  1 DET/Power Supplies~  143.52  0.00 fullE  279-613000-330-00003/18/2019

19-01370  1 ADMN/Electrical supplies~  143.52  0.00 cancelE  100-611000-330-00003/18/2019

19-01371  1 10 GIGAFLEX MODULES; 2 FACEPLATES; 1  69.16  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00003/18/2019

19-02629  1 ELECTRIC CORDS, POWER STRIPS AND JACKS  291.80  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00005/20/2019

19-03104  1 1 SURGE PROECTOR; 1 CANVAS BAG; 1TEST  502.71  0.00 fullE  100-581000-301-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  1,150.71  0.00

0003228Vendor #: ELEVATOR SAFETY SERVICES INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02030  1 RJC & CJC/Annual Inspection~  280.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00004/22/2019

19-02177  1 DET/Annual Inspection -Hydraulic  575.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00004/22/2019

Vendor Totals  855.00  0.00

0031803Vendor #: ELLIOTT, AMANDAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02004  1 Travel to and from MOVA conference  and  270.86  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00004/15/2019
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Vendor Totals  270.86  0.00

0045583Vendor #: ELLIOTT, COLBYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00120  1 HANDCUFF KEYS 1/14, RCPT 35859  25.87  0.00 fullE  100-594000-360-00001/23/2019

19-00334  1 MILEAGE (1/3/19-1/31/19)  296.38  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00002/04/2019

19-00949  1 MILEAGE (2/4/19-2/28/19) AND~  221.12  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00003/04/2019

19-01621  1 MILEAGE (3/5/19-3/28/19)  225.04  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00004/01/2019

19-02353  1 MILEAGE (4/4/19-5/1/19)  164.72  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00005/06/2019

19-02943  1 MILEAGE (5/3/19-5/22/19) AND ~  373.44  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00006/03/2019

19-03658  1 MILEAGE (5/31/19-7/3/19)  69.60  0.00 fullE  100-594000-263-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  1,376.17  0.00

0049366Vendor #: ENCARTELEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03815  1 DET/Repair broken handset on phone~  115.00  0.00 fullE  279-613000-220-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  115.00  0.00

0036904Vendor #: ENSMINGER, JANICEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00335  1 Transcript of bond hearing, 12/14/2018,  136.00  0.00 fullE  100-547000-206-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  136.00  0.00
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0048389Vendor #: ERIN TECHNOLOGYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02433  1 ERIN SOFTWARE~  552.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-209-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  552.00  0.00

0021256Vendor #: ESRI / ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMSName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00472  1 INVOICE # 93549542  DATE: 11/14/18~  17,726.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-228-00002/04/2019

19-01875  1 CONTRACT # 2014MPA250 QUOTE # 20548012  505.00  0.00 cancelE  285-720000-228-00004/08/2019

19-01904  1 Quote~  3,610.00  0.00 fullE  100-607000-228-00004/15/2019

19-02012  1 QUOTATION # 20548012  DATE: 3/28/19~  2,250.00  0.00 fullE  285-720000-228-00004/15/2019

Vendor Totals  24,091.00  0.00

0046677Vendor #: EVANS-KNIGHT, MELISSAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00818  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement  2,000.00  0.00 fullE  100-602000-265-00002/25/2019

19-00934  1 AEM Exam in STL MO 2/19/2019 Melissa  28.20  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00002/25/2019

 2 AEM Exam in STL MO 2/19/2019 Melissa  34.45  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  62.65  0.00

19-00935  1 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT - REGION A  7.39  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00002/25/2019

19-00997  1 RAPIO MEETING LUNCHEON~  8.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/04/2019

19-01209  1 Mental Health First Aid Train the  493.50  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/11/2019
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0046677Vendor #: EVANS-KNIGHT, MELISSAName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01210  1 Meal reimbursement for dinner during  22.23  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/11/2019

19-01306  1 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT MHFA TRAINER COURSE  8.56  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/18/2019

 2 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT MHFA TRAINER COURSE  19.98  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00003/18/2019

 3 GAS REIMBURSEMENT MHFA TRAINER COURSE  16.17  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  44.71  0.00

19-01307  1 GAS REIMBURSEMENT - EM 2  15.01  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00003/18/2019

19-01726  1 GAS REIMBURSEMENT EM 2  15.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00004/01/2019

19-02536  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement~  549.00  549.00E  100-602000-265-00005/13/2019

 2 ~  1,018.00  1,018.00E  100-602000-265-00005/13/2019

PO Totals  1,567.00  1,567.00

19-02743  1 GAS FOR EM 2 VEHICLE  25.02  0.00 fullE  279-557000-301-00005/20/2019

19-03519  1 ENCUMBRANCE for Tuition Reimbursement  1,731.50  1,731.50E  100-602000-265-00007/01/2019

19-04403  1 Meal purchase for SEMA/EMPG required  19.66  19.66E  279-557000-232-00008/05/2019

 2 Meal purchase for SEMA/EMPG required  15.00  15.00E  279-557000-232-00008/05/2019

PO Totals  34.66  34.66

Vendor Totals  6,026.67  3,333.16

0021709Vendor #: EVERHART TREE SERVICEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03645  1 Topping of cottonwood trees  Airport~  6,200.00  6,200.00E  401-920000-402-00007/08/2019
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Vendor Totals  6,200.00  6,200.00

0037319Vendor #: EVERTSON, KRISSYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00499  1 Mileage to and from Missouri Child  191.40  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00002/04/2019

19-03070  1 Mileage to Child Support Town Hall  22.04  0.00 fullE  260-547000-262-00006/03/2019

Vendor Totals  213.44  0.00

0004750Vendor #: EXCELSIOR PUBLISHING COName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02744  1 4/21/19 Renewal Notice~  60.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00005/20/2019

Vendor Totals  60.00  0.00

0023258Vendor #: EXCELSIOR SPRINGS RD DISTName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00223  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  75,117.40  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00001/23/2019

19-00905  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  10,746.23  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

 2 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  823.22  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00002/25/2019

PO Totals  11,569.45  0.00

19-01504  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,486.59  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00003/25/2019

19-02122  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,545.16  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00004/22/2019

19-02848  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  1,262.08  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00005/28/2019

19-03567  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  585.41  0.00 fullE  220-641000-228-00007/01/2019
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0023258Vendor #: EXCELSIOR SPRINGS RD DISTName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04214  1 Monthly Rd & Bridge Levy Payment~  345.54  345.54E  220-641000-228-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  91,911.63  345.54

0045399Vendor #: EXPERIAN MARKETING / QASName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00473  1 INVOICE # 1908061042  DATE: 11/16/18~  4,439.74  0.00 fullE  285-720000-228-00002/04/2019

Vendor Totals  4,439.74  0.00

0000837Vendor #: FACTORY MOTOR PARTS COName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02849  1 Shop Supplies~  7.99  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/28/2019

 2 Brake Cleaners~  55.75  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/28/2019

 3 Shop Supplies~  15.98  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/28/2019

PO Totals  79.72  0.00

19-03019  1 DEF Fluid~  120.30  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/03/2019

19-03143  1 Brake Cleaners~  119.40  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/10/2019

Vendor Totals  319.42  0.00

0032548Vendor #: FAIRWAY MANUFACTURING COName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01336  1 SHOTGLASS FOR RESALE AT JESSE JAMES  252.56  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/18/2019

 2 WESTERN REVOLVER KEYCHAIN AND WESTERN  355.79  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00003/18/2019

 3 SANDLEWOOD FANS FOR RESALE IN JESSE  267.00  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/18/2019
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0032548Vendor #: FAIRWAY MANUFACTURING COName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01336  4 UTILITY KNIFE FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  213.00  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  1,088.35  0.00

19-01337  1 CAMPER MUGS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES BANK  222.71  0.00 cancelE  240-860000-395-00003/18/2019

 2 CAMPER MUGS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  519.66  0.00 cancelE  240-870000-395-00003/18/2019

PO Totals  742.37  0.00

19-01685  1 CAMPER MUGS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES BANK  229.62  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00004/01/2019

 2 CAMPER MUGS FOR RESALE JESSE JAMES  535.78  0.00 fullE  240-860000-395-00004/01/2019

 3 INV 1-334988  03/11/2019~ -23.03  0.00 fullE  240-870000-395-00004/01/2019

PO Totals  742.37  0.00

19-04037  1 WESTERN MERCHANDISE FOR RESALE JESSE  140.46  140.46E  240-870000-395-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  2,713.55  140.46

0049252Vendor #: FARAGE TREE & STUMP REMOVALName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02233  1 ENUMBER Funds for tree removal at CJC  2,025.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-335-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  2,025.00  0.00

0001167Vendor #: FASTENAL COMPANYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00283  1 Bolts Stock~  544.90  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/28/2019

 2 Bolts Stock~  438.26  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/28/2019

 3 Bolts Stock~  101.06  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/28/2019

 4 Light Kit~  315.08  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00001/28/2019
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0001167Vendor #: FASTENAL COMPANYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  1,399.30  0.00

19-00736  1 Rack~  6.81  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00002/19/2019

 2 Bottled water~  320.75  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00002/19/2019

 3 Shop Supplies~  324.71  0.00 fullE  220-701000-312-00002/19/2019

PO Totals  652.27  0.00

19-01951  1 Paper Towels~  41.04  0.00 fullE  220-701000-314-00004/15/2019

 2 Saw Blades~  64.52  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00004/15/2019

 3 CREDIT-Over Charge~ -81.03  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00004/15/2019

 4 Saw Blades~  64.52  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00004/15/2019

 5 CREDIT~ -6.56  0.00 fullE  220-701000-314-00004/15/2019

PO Totals  82.49  0.00

19-02413  1 Saw Blade HWY 63~  79.99  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00005/06/2019

 2 5/8 Nut HWY 63~  1.08  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/06/2019

 3 CREDIT~ -31.55  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/06/2019

PO Totals  49.52  0.00

19-02690  1 Bottle Water & Trash Bags~  464.41  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/20/2019

 2 CREDIT~ -161.43  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/20/2019

PO Totals  302.98  0.00

19-03443  1 Paper Towels~  60.19  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 2 Bottle Water~  320.75  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 3 Cleaner~  9.58  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 4 Fittings~  19.88  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019
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0001167Vendor #: FASTENAL COMPANYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

PO Totals  410.40  0.00

19-03444  1 Shop Supplies~  957.78  0.00 fullE  220-701000-312-00006/24/2019

19-04364  1 Wrench kit HWY 15~  315.15  315.15E  220-701000-333-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  4,169.89  315.15

0032544Vendor #: FBI-LAW ENFORCEMENT EXECUTIVE, DEVELOPMENT. ASSN./LEEDAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01211  1 3/5/19 - Renewal Notice~  50.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

19-02173  1 4/5/2019  Inv# 200028857~  695.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00004/22/2019

19-02482  1 Training-Ray Franks Attending Trilogy  695.00  695.00E  271-558000-261-00005/06/2019

19-02485  1 4/15/2019  Inv# 200029175~  695.00  0.00 fullE  279-554000-209-00005/06/2019

19-02486  1 4/22/2019  Inv# 200029368~  695.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00005/06/2019

19-03459  1 Training-A. Agderian attending  695.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00006/24/2019

19-03460  1 6/17/2019  S. Wilhelm attending  695.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00006/24/2019

19-03751  1 TRAINING FOR RANGER~  695.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-261-00007/08/2019

19-03814  1 Training request for P. Norris  695.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00007/08/2019

19-04089  1 Training Request-T.Wade & B. Collins  1,390.00  0.00 fullE  271-558000-261-00007/22/2019
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Vendor Totals  7,000.00  695.00

0001788Vendor #: FBINAAName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00651  1 FBINAA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION. CAPTAIN  550.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00002/11/2019

19-01212  1 3/5/19 - Renewal Notice~  115.00  0.00 fullE  279-556000-209-00003/11/2019

19-04097  1 FBINAA 2019 FALL RETAINER CAPTAIN AKIN  175.00  0.00 fullE  279-557000-232-00007/22/2019

Vendor Totals  840.00  0.00

0026887Vendor #: FDC CONTRACT, A JOHN MARSHALL COMPANYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00336  1 ENCUMBER Funds for carpet replacement  3,505.00  0.00 fullE  100-611000-220-00002/04/2019

19-01603  1 Encumbrance~  3,715.00  0.00 fullE  401-915000-403-00004/01/2019

19-02434  1 CARPET OFFICE AREAS JESSE JAMES  5,050.00  0.00 fullE  240-870000-330-00005/06/2019

Vendor Totals  12,270.00  0.00

0003742Vendor #: FELDMAN'S FARM & HOMEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00077  1 3/16" File~  21.98  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00001/14/2019

 2 Bar Oil~  79.96  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00001/14/2019

PO Totals  101.94  0.00

19-00121  1 FM/Building Supplies~  27.97  0.00 fullE  100-611000-330-00001/23/2019

19-01126  1 EASTERN PARKS SUPPLIES~  140.93  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00003/11/2019
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0003742Vendor #: FELDMAN'S FARM & HOMEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-01505  1 Utility Chest with cover~  283.46  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00003/25/2019

19-02414  1 2 Cycle Oil~  35.97  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00005/06/2019

19-02435  1 EASTERN PARKS SHOP SUPPLIES~  402.94  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00005/06/2019

19-02537  1 EASTERN PARKS SUPPLIES~  23.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00005/13/2019

 2 FUEL LINE SUPPLIES~  153.98  0.00 fullE  240-740000-330-00005/13/2019

PO Totals  177.94  0.00

19-02944  1 FM/Building Supplies~  8.87  0.00 fullE  100-611000-330-00006/03/2019

19-03020  1 Chains~  93.96  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/03/2019

19-03568  1 Spray Gun~  28.99  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/01/2019

19-03588  1 PARKS - BLADES FOR TRAILS BAT WING MOWER  251.97  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00007/01/2019

19-03589  1 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  39.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00007/01/2019

19-03752  1 PARKS - PUMP FOR CHEMICAL SPRAYER~  55.99  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00007/08/2019

 2 PARKS - SHOP SUPPLIES~  79.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-334-00007/08/2019

PO Totals  135.95  0.00

19-04386  1 PARKS - TWINE FOR WIN FOR KC SET UP~  31.99  31.99E  240-740000-330-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  1,762.84  31.99

0048391Vendor #: FELDMANS FARM AND HOMEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0048391Vendor #: FELDMANS FARM AND HOMEName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00099  1 DETENTION - SUPPORT LEG ON BUNK IN CELL  8.99  0.00 fullE  279-613000-330-00001/14/2019

Vendor Totals  8.99  0.00

0020389Vendor #: FERRELLGAS LPName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00029  1 PROPANE FOR EASTERN PARKS~  533.96  0.00 fullE  240-740000-212-00001/07/2019

 2 PROPANE FOR CENTRAL SERVICE~  1,015.14  0.00 fullE  240-740000-212-00001/07/2019

 3 PROPANE FOR CROW'S CREEK~  422.98  0.00 fullE  240-740000-212-00001/07/2019

 4 PROPANE FOR CAMP BRANCH~  550.71  0.00 fullE  240-740000-212-00001/07/2019

PO Totals  2,522.79  0.00

19-00090  1 PROPANE FOR SIGN SHOP AT HIGHWAY~  1,109.89  0.00 fullE  240-740000-212-00001/14/2019

Vendor Totals  3,632.68  0.00

0046296Vendor #: FIRST RESPONDERS BIKE TRAININGName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02436  1 TUITION FOR BIKE TRAINING~  590.00  590.00E  240-733000-261-00005/06/2019

19-03753  1 TUITION FOR BIKE TRAINING ~  590.00  0.00 fullE  240-733000-261-00007/08/2019

Vendor Totals  1,180.00  590.00

0006333Vendor #: FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN ANNName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00337  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  500.00  0.00 fullE  100-900000-263-00002/04/2019
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0006333Vendor #: FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN ANNName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-04155  1 ENCUMBRANCE~  500.00  500.00E  100-900000-263-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  1,000.00  500.00

0046489Vendor #: FLOOK, TIMOTHY JUDGEName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02234  1 April 3-5, 2019 reimbursement for  423.44  0.00 fullE  100-570000-260-00004/29/2019

Vendor Totals  423.44  0.00

0034463Vendor #: FOLEY EQUIPMENT COMPANYName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-02123  1 Repair parts HWY 325~  1,612.48  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/22/2019

 2 CREDIT-Core Return~ -483.84  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00004/22/2019

PO Totals  1,128.64  0.00

19-03445  1 CREDIT-Returned Item~ -896.72  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 2 Scarifier cutting bits~  3,229.10  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

 3 Mounting~  225.39  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  2,557.77  0.00

19-03446  1 Wedges~  10.92  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

 2 Sockets & Pins~  66.44  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

 3 CREDIT-Returned Item~ -10.92  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

 4 Belt HWY 27~  176.81  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

 5 Washers & Nuts~  41.24  0.00 fullE  220-701000-334-00006/24/2019

PO Totals  284.49  0.00
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0034463Vendor #: FOLEY EQUIPMENT COMPANYName : (Continued)

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-03889  1 Cutting Bits HWY Graders~  584.00  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

 2 CREDIT-Returned parts~ -376.78  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

 3 Scarifier cutting bits~  3,054.10  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/15/2019

PO Totals  3,261.32  0.00

19-04005  1 Belt & Step Mount HWY 27~  212.12  0.00 fullE  220-701000-333-00007/22/2019

19-04365  1 MIrror Assembly HWY 25~  101.50  101.50E  220-701000-333-00008/05/2019

Vendor Totals  7,545.84  101.50

0035344Vendor #: FOLEY INDUSTRIES INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status

19-00030  1 PARKS - AIR COMPRESSOR  RENTAL INVOICE:  1,242.49  0.00 fullE  240-740000-233-00001/07/2019

19-00249  1 PARKS - EQUIPMENT PARTS~  376.23  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00001/23/2019

 2 PARKS - EQUIPMENT PARTS~  14.90  0.00 fullE  240-740000-333-00001/23/2019

PO Totals  391.13  0.00

19-03315  1 PARKS - COMPACT TRACK LOADER RENTAL ~  3,392.00  0.00 fullE  240-740000-233-00006/17/2019

 2 PARKS - CREDIT ON AIR COMPRESSOR -263.21  0.00 fullE  240-740000-233-00006/17/2019

PO Totals  3,128.79  0.00

19-04249  1 PARKS - BACKHOE HAMER/COMPACTOR RENTAL  1,260.64  1,260.64E  240-740000-233-00007/29/2019

Vendor Totals  6,023.05  1,260.64

0002820Vendor #: FOOD EQUIPMENT REPAIR INCName :

PO # Date Ln# Description Account # Original Amt Amount Owing Status
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0002820Vendor #: FOOD EQUIPMENT REPAIR INCName : (Continued)
